
     
 
 
 
  CONTROLLED WASTE DESCRIPTION AND TRANSFER NOTE *****- Complete in BLACK INK only ******* 

     
 

                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
              

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is a legal document: You are obliged to keep your copy of this document for at least 3 years from the start date (see Part 2a). 

 

Part 1 
    Account No:… ……………………………………………….. 
 

Container Description - Refer to attached schedule…………………………………………………………………………………………………... 
 

    No of Containers on Site - Refer to attached schedule…….            No of Collections per week  -  Refer to  attached schedule ..……….. 
 
a. Describe the Waste (See Guidance Notes) 
            Inert Non-Hazardous    Hazardous / Special Waste (Scotland)  Liquid Waste Excluded Waste 

                                                                                                                                                               
 

 
      LOW/EWC CODE                                   WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE (See Guidance Notes) 
 
b.  …………………          c:….………………………………………………………. 

If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have not been entered please complete this section using the Guidance Notes.  
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE SECTIONS WILL RESULT IN THE TRANSFER NOTE BEING RETURNED. 
 
If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have been pre-printed above it is based on the information previously supplied. If  it is   
necessary to amend the above code and written description please use the highlighted section below d and e. 
 

      AMENDED LOW/EWC CODE                AMENDED WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE 
             

d.  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  e: .…………………………….. ………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 
 
    …………………...…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….   
   
 
 
 

 
 

 

Part 3 
Pre-Treatment Declaration 

a. Do you currently segregate/recycle any of your Waste?    Yes         No            
 
  
 

Part 2 
   Current Holder of the Waste (“Transferor”) 
                               
    Name (Proprietor/Partners/L.L.P./Company)… ………………………………………………..… 
 
    Address:-……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
    Reg .Office Address (if different to above)………………………………………………………………………….………………………………….. 
 
    Address of Collection Sites - Refer to attached schedule……………………………………………………….……………………………….…. 
 

a. Date of collection/transfer (for multiple transfers, give “between” dates – unless notified otherwise subject to max. 12 months)…   ……….....TO ……….. 
 
b. Please state the nature of your business (e.g. activity(ies) undertaken, goods or services provided): …………………………………SIC(2007)…….... 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

c. Are you the producer of the waste? If yes, ignore questions (e) and (f)                                                          Yes        No              
 

d. Have you imported the waste?                                                                                                                         Yes        No     
 

e. Are you the holder of a Licence (WML), Permit or Env Permit?                 Yes        No           

If yes please state reference number and issuer:   ………………………………………………………………….. 
 

f. Are you exempt from the requirement to have a Licence (WML) or Permit?                                                 Yes         No    

      If yes, give reason:  (See Guidance Notes) ………………………………………………………………………………..… 
 
g. If you are a Registered Broker please enter details below:  
     Registration No…………………………………  Issuing Authority………………………………………………..Expiry Date…………………………..  
                            
      

Part 4: Person Receiving the Waste (“Transferee”: BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED (Company Registration 946107 – registered in 

England) of Coronation Road, Cressex, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP12 3TZ who is, in relation to collection sites in Northern Ireland, a 
Registered Waste Carrier, Registration no.  NI 00705. Issued by the NIEA and, in relation to all other sites, a Registered Waste Carrier and 
Broker, Registration CBDU104360, Issued by the EA. If BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED is not the Transferee then BIFFA WASTE 
SERVICES LIMITED maybe acting as a Registered Broker. 

 
  
 

 

I confirm that I have fulfilled my duty to apply the waste hierarchy as Required by  
Reg 12 of the Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2011 Regulation 17 of the  
Waste Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2011; and the Environmental Protection Act, Section 
34 (2A) applicable in Scotland, all of which as may be amended, supplemented, or 
superseded. 
 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Authorised signature(s) of Transferor 

 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Name (s) (please print)                                              Date 

 

 

 
……………………………………………………………………………….. 

for and on behalf of Biffa Waste Services Limited  
       
……………………………………………………………………………….. 
Name (s) (please print)                                      Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 35E18F6A-9B87-4A79-84B1-3C3BD4EB2072
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70100

MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

PARKLANDS COURT, 24 PARKLANDS, REDNAL, BIRMINGHAM, B45 9PZ

X

COMPASS GROUP UK AND IRELAND LTD (HESTIA WALES & WEST)
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X
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X

Environment Agency 
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Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



     
 
 
 
  CONTROLLED WASTE DESCRIPTION AND TRANSFER NOTE *****- Complete in BLACK INK only ******* 

     
 

                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
              

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is a legal document: You are obliged to keep your copy of this document for at least 3 years from the start date (see Part 2a). 
 

Part 1 
    Account No:… ……………………………………………….. 
 

Container Description - Refer to attached schedule…………………………………………………………………………………………………... 
 

    No of Containers on Site - Refer to attached schedule…….            No of Collections per week  -  Refer to  attached schedule ..……….. 
 
a. Describe the Waste (See Guidance Notes) 
            Inert Non-Hazardous    Hazardous / Special Waste (Scotland)  Liquid Waste Excluded Waste 

                                                                                                                                                               
 

 
      LOW/EWC CODE                                   WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE (See Guidance Notes) 
 
b.  …………………          c:….………………………………………………………. 

If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have not been entered please complete this section using the Guidance Notes.  
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE SECTIONS WILL RESULT IN THE TRANSFER NOTE BEING RETURNED. 
 
If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have been pre-printed above it is based on the information previously supplied. If  it is   
necessary to amend the above code and written description please use the highlighted section below d and e. 
 

      AMENDED LOW/EWC CODE                AMENDED WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE 
             

d.  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  e: .…………………………….. ………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 
 
    …………………...…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….   
   
 
 
 

 
 

 

Part 3 
Pre-Treatment Declaration 

a. Do you currently segregate/recycle any of your Waste?    Yes         No            
 
  
 

Part 2 
   Current Holder of the Waste (“Transferor”) 
                               
    Name (Proprietor/Partners/L.L.P./Company)… ………………………………………………..… 
 
    Address:-……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
    Reg .Office Address (if different to above)………………………………………………………………………….………………………………….. 
 
    Address of Collection Sites - Refer to attached schedule……………………………………………………….……………………………….…. 
 

a. Date of collection/transfer (for multiple transfers, give “between” dates – unless notified otherwise subject to max. 12 months)…   ……….....TO ……….. 
 
b. Please state the nature of your business (e.g. activity(ies) undertaken, goods or services provided): …………………………………SIC(2007)…….... 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

c. Are you the producer of the waste? If yes, ignore questions (e) and (f)                                                          Yes        No              
 

d. Have you imported the waste?                                                                                                                         Yes        No     
 

e. Are you the holder of a Licence (WML), Permit or Env Permit?                 Yes        No           

If yes please state reference number and issuer:   ………………………………………………………………….. 
 

f. Are you exempt from the requirement to have a Licence (WML) or Permit?                                                 Yes         No    

      If yes, give reason:  (See Guidance Notes) ………………………………………………………………………………..… 
 
g. If you are a Registered Broker please enter details below:  
     Registration No…………………………………  Issuing Authority………………………………………………..Expiry Date…………………………..  
                            
      

Part 4: Person Receiving the Waste (“Transferee”: BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED (Company Registration 946107 – registered in 

England) of Coronation Road, Cressex, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP12 3TZ who is, in relation to collection sites in Northern Ireland, a 
Registered Waste Carrier, Registration no.  NI 00705. Issued by the NIEA and, in relation to all other sites, a Registered Waste Carrier and 
Broker, Registration CBDU104360, Issued by the EA. If BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED is not the Transferee then BIFFA WASTE 
SERVICES LIMITED maybe acting as a Registered Broker. 

 
  
 

 

I confirm that I have fulfilled my duty to apply the waste hierarchy as Required by  
Reg 12 of the Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2011 Regulation 17 of the  
Waste Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2011; and the Environmental Protection Act, Section 
34 (2A) applicable in Scotland, all of which as may be amended, supplemented, or 
superseded. 
 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Authorised signature(s) of Transferor 

 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Name (s) (please print)                                              Date 

 

 

 
……………………………………………………………………………….. 

for and on behalf of Biffa Waste Services Limited  
       
……………………………………………………………………………….. 
Name (s) (please print)                                      Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 35E18F6A-9B87-4A79-84B1-3C3BD4EB2072
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  CONTROLLED WASTE DESCRIPTION AND TRANSFER NOTE *****- Complete in BLACK INK only ******* 

     
 

                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
              

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is a legal document: You are obliged to keep your copy of this document for at least 3 years from the start date (see Part 2a). 
 

Part 1 
    Account No:… ……………………………………………….. 
 

Container Description - Refer to attached schedule…………………………………………………………………………………………………... 
 

    No of Containers on Site - Refer to attached schedule…….            No of Collections per week  -  Refer to  attached schedule ..……….. 
 
a. Describe the Waste (See Guidance Notes) 
            Inert Non-Hazardous    Hazardous / Special Waste (Scotland)  Liquid Waste Excluded Waste 

                                                                                                                                                               
 

 
      LOW/EWC CODE                                   WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE (See Guidance Notes) 
 
b.  …………………          c:….………………………………………………………. 

If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have not been entered please complete this section using the Guidance Notes.  
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE SECTIONS WILL RESULT IN THE TRANSFER NOTE BEING RETURNED. 
 
If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have been pre-printed above it is based on the information previously supplied. If  it is   
necessary to amend the above code and written description please use the highlighted section below d and e. 
 

      AMENDED LOW/EWC CODE                AMENDED WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE 
             

d.  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  e: .…………………………….. ………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 
 
    …………………...…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….   
   
 
 
 

 
 

 

Part 3 
Pre-Treatment Declaration 

a. Do you currently segregate/recycle any of your Waste?    Yes         No            
 
  
 

Part 2 
   Current Holder of the Waste (“Transferor”) 
                               
    Name (Proprietor/Partners/L.L.P./Company)… ………………………………………………..… 
 
    Address:-……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
    Reg .Office Address (if different to above)………………………………………………………………………….………………………………….. 
 
    Address of Collection Sites - Refer to attached schedule……………………………………………………….……………………………….…. 
 

a. Date of collection/transfer (for multiple transfers, give “between” dates – unless notified otherwise subject to max. 12 months)…   ……….....TO ……….. 
 
b. Please state the nature of your business (e.g. activity(ies) undertaken, goods or services provided): …………………………………SIC(2007)…….... 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

c. Are you the producer of the waste? If yes, ignore questions (e) and (f)                                                          Yes        No              
 

d. Have you imported the waste?                                                                                                                         Yes        No     
 

e. Are you the holder of a Licence (WML), Permit or Env Permit?                 Yes        No           

If yes please state reference number and issuer:   ………………………………………………………………….. 
 

f. Are you exempt from the requirement to have a Licence (WML) or Permit?                                                 Yes         No    

      If yes, give reason:  (See Guidance Notes) ………………………………………………………………………………..… 
 
g. If you are a Registered Broker please enter details below:  
     Registration No…………………………………  Issuing Authority………………………………………………..Expiry Date…………………………..  
                            
      

Part 4: Person Receiving the Waste (“Transferee”: BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED (Company Registration 946107 – registered in 

England) of Coronation Road, Cressex, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP12 3TZ who is, in relation to collection sites in Northern Ireland, a 
Registered Waste Carrier, Registration no.  NI 00705. Issued by the NIEA and, in relation to all other sites, a Registered Waste Carrier and 
Broker, Registration CBDU104360, Issued by the EA. If BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED is not the Transferee then BIFFA WASTE 
SERVICES LIMITED maybe acting as a Registered Broker. 

 
  
 

 

I confirm that I have fulfilled my duty to apply the waste hierarchy as Required by  
Reg 12 of the Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2011 Regulation 17 of the  
Waste Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2011; and the Environmental Protection Act, Section 
34 (2A) applicable in Scotland, all of which as may be amended, supplemented, or 
superseded. 
 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Authorised signature(s) of Transferor 

 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Name (s) (please print)                                              Date 

 

 

 
……………………………………………………………………………….. 

for and on behalf of Biffa Waste Services Limited  
       
……………………………………………………………………………….. 
Name (s) (please print)                                      Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 35E18F6A-9B87-4A79-84B1-3C3BD4EB2072

PARKLANDS COURT, 24 PARKLANDS, REDNAL, BIRMINGHAM, B45 9PZ
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  CONTROLLED WASTE DESCRIPTION AND TRANSFER NOTE *****- Complete in BLACK INK only ******* 

     
 

                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
              

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is a legal document: You are obliged to keep your copy of this document for at least 3 years from the start date (see Part 2a). 
 

Part 1 
    Account No:… ……………………………………………….. 
 

Container Description - Refer to attached schedule…………………………………………………………………………………………………... 
 

    No of Containers on Site - Refer to attached schedule…….            No of Collections per week  -  Refer to  attached schedule ..……….. 
 
a. Describe the Waste (See Guidance Notes) 
            Inert Non-Hazardous    Hazardous / Special Waste (Scotland)  Liquid Waste Excluded Waste 

                                                                                                                                                               
 

 
      LOW/EWC CODE                                   WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE (See Guidance Notes) 
 
b.  …………………          c:….………………………………………………………. 

If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have not been entered please complete this section using the Guidance Notes.  
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE SECTIONS WILL RESULT IN THE TRANSFER NOTE BEING RETURNED. 
 
If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have been pre-printed above it is based on the information previously supplied. If  it is   
necessary to amend the above code and written description please use the highlighted section below d and e. 
 

      AMENDED LOW/EWC CODE                AMENDED WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE 
             

d.  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  e: .…………………………….. ………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 
 
    …………………...…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….   
   
 
 
 

 
 

 

Part 3 
Pre-Treatment Declaration 

a. Do you currently segregate/recycle any of your Waste?    Yes         No            
 
  
 

Part 2 
   Current Holder of the Waste (“Transferor”) 
                               
    Name (Proprietor/Partners/L.L.P./Company)… ………………………………………………..… 
 
    Address:-……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
    Reg .Office Address (if different to above)………………………………………………………………………….………………………………….. 
 
    Address of Collection Sites - Refer to attached schedule……………………………………………………….……………………………….…. 
 

a. Date of collection/transfer (for multiple transfers, give “between” dates – unless notified otherwise subject to max. 12 months)…   ……….....TO ……….. 
 
b. Please state the nature of your business (e.g. activity(ies) undertaken, goods or services provided): …………………………………SIC(2007)…….... 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

c. Are you the producer of the waste? If yes, ignore questions (e) and (f)                                                          Yes        No              
 

d. Have you imported the waste?                                                                                                                         Yes        No     
 

e. Are you the holder of a Licence (WML), Permit or Env Permit?                 Yes        No           

If yes please state reference number and issuer:   ………………………………………………………………….. 
 

f. Are you exempt from the requirement to have a Licence (WML) or Permit?                                                 Yes         No    

      If yes, give reason:  (See Guidance Notes) ………………………………………………………………………………..… 
 
g. If you are a Registered Broker please enter details below:  
     Registration No…………………………………  Issuing Authority………………………………………………..Expiry Date…………………………..  
                            
      

Part 4: Person Receiving the Waste (“Transferee”: BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED (Company Registration 946107 – registered in 

England) of Coronation Road, Cressex, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP12 3TZ who is, in relation to collection sites in Northern Ireland, a 
Registered Waste Carrier, Registration no.  NI 00705. Issued by the NIEA and, in relation to all other sites, a Registered Waste Carrier and 
Broker, Registration CBDU104360, Issued by the EA. If BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED is not the Transferee then BIFFA WASTE 
SERVICES LIMITED maybe acting as a Registered Broker. 

 
  
 

 

I confirm that I have fulfilled my duty to apply the waste hierarchy as Required by  
Reg 12 of the Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2011 Regulation 17 of the  
Waste Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2011; and the Environmental Protection Act, Section 
34 (2A) applicable in Scotland, all of which as may be amended, supplemented, or 
superseded. 
 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Authorised signature(s) of Transferor 

 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Name (s) (please print)                                              Date 

 

 

 
……………………………………………………………………………….. 

for and on behalf of Biffa Waste Services Limited  
       
……………………………………………………………………………….. 
Name (s) (please print)                                      Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 35E18F6A-9B87-4A79-84B1-3C3BD4EB2072
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13/11/2025 | 13:24 GMT
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  CONTROLLED WASTE DESCRIPTION AND TRANSFER NOTE *****- Complete in BLACK INK only ******* 

     
 

                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
              

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is a legal document: You are obliged to keep your copy of this document for at least 3 years from the start date (see Part 2a). 
 

Part 1 
    Account No:… ……………………………………………….. 
 

Container Description - Refer to attached schedule…………………………………………………………………………………………………... 
 

    No of Containers on Site - Refer to attached schedule…….            No of Collections per week  -  Refer to  attached schedule ..……….. 
 
a. Describe the Waste (See Guidance Notes) 
            Inert Non-Hazardous    Hazardous / Special Waste (Scotland)  Liquid Waste Excluded Waste 

                                                                                                                                                               
 

 
      LOW/EWC CODE                                   WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE (See Guidance Notes) 
 
b.  …………………          c:….………………………………………………………. 

If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have not been entered please complete this section using the Guidance Notes.  
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE SECTIONS WILL RESULT IN THE TRANSFER NOTE BEING RETURNED. 
 
If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have been pre-printed above it is based on the information previously supplied. If  it is   
necessary to amend the above code and written description please use the highlighted section below d and e. 
 

      AMENDED LOW/EWC CODE                AMENDED WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE 
             

d.  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  e: .…………………………….. ………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 
 
    …………………...…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….   
   
 
 
 

 
 

 

Part 3 
Pre-Treatment Declaration 

a. Do you currently segregate/recycle any of your Waste?    Yes         No            
 
  
 

Part 2 
   Current Holder of the Waste (“Transferor”) 
                               
    Name (Proprietor/Partners/L.L.P./Company)… ………………………………………………..… 
 
    Address:-……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
    Reg .Office Address (if different to above)………………………………………………………………………….………………………………….. 
 
    Address of Collection Sites - Refer to attached schedule……………………………………………………….……………………………….…. 
 

a. Date of collection/transfer (for multiple transfers, give “between” dates – unless notified otherwise subject to max. 12 months)…   ……….....TO ……….. 
 
b. Please state the nature of your business (e.g. activity(ies) undertaken, goods or services provided): …………………………………SIC(2007)…….... 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

c. Are you the producer of the waste? If yes, ignore questions (e) and (f)                                                          Yes        No              
 

d. Have you imported the waste?                                                                                                                         Yes        No     
 

e. Are you the holder of a Licence (WML), Permit or Env Permit?                 Yes        No           

If yes please state reference number and issuer:   ………………………………………………………………….. 
 

f. Are you exempt from the requirement to have a Licence (WML) or Permit?                                                 Yes         No    

      If yes, give reason:  (See Guidance Notes) ………………………………………………………………………………..… 
 
g. If you are a Registered Broker please enter details below:  
     Registration No…………………………………  Issuing Authority………………………………………………..Expiry Date…………………………..  
                            
      

Part 4: Person Receiving the Waste (“Transferee”: BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED (Company Registration 946107 – registered in 

England) of Coronation Road, Cressex, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP12 3TZ who is, in relation to collection sites in Northern Ireland, a 
Registered Waste Carrier, Registration no.  NI 00705. Issued by the NIEA and, in relation to all other sites, a Registered Waste Carrier and 
Broker, Registration CBDU104360, Issued by the EA. If BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED is not the Transferee then BIFFA WASTE 
SERVICES LIMITED maybe acting as a Registered Broker. 

 
  
 

 

I confirm that I have fulfilled my duty to apply the waste hierarchy as Required by  
Reg 12 of the Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2011 Regulation 17 of the  
Waste Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2011; and the Environmental Protection Act, Section 
34 (2A) applicable in Scotland, all of which as may be amended, supplemented, or 
superseded. 
 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Authorised signature(s) of Transferor 

 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Name (s) (please print)                                              Date 

 

 

 
……………………………………………………………………………….. 

for and on behalf of Biffa Waste Services Limited  
       
……………………………………………………………………………….. 
Name (s) (please print)                                      Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 35E18F6A-9B87-4A79-84B1-3C3BD4EB2072

01/01/2026

PARKLANDS COURT, 24 PARKLANDS, REDNAL, BIRMINGHAM, B45 9PZ
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Ethan Peel

COMPASS GROUP UK AND IRELAND LTD (HESTIA WALES & WEST)
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13/11/2025 | 13:24 GMT
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Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



     
 
 
 
  CONTROLLED WASTE DESCRIPTION AND TRANSFER NOTE *****- Complete in BLACK INK only ******* 

     
 

                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
              

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is a legal document: You are obliged to keep your copy of this document for at least 3 years from the start date (see Part 2a). 
 

Part 1 
    Account No:… ……………………………………………….. 
 

Container Description - Refer to attached schedule…………………………………………………………………………………………………... 
 

    No of Containers on Site - Refer to attached schedule…….            No of Collections per week  -  Refer to  attached schedule ..……….. 
 
a. Describe the Waste (See Guidance Notes) 
            Inert Non-Hazardous    Hazardous / Special Waste (Scotland)  Liquid Waste Excluded Waste 

                                                                                                                                                               
 

 
      LOW/EWC CODE                                   WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE (See Guidance Notes) 
 
b.  …………………          c:….………………………………………………………. 

If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have not been entered please complete this section using the Guidance Notes.  
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE SECTIONS WILL RESULT IN THE TRANSFER NOTE BEING RETURNED. 
 
If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have been pre-printed above it is based on the information previously supplied. If  it is   
necessary to amend the above code and written description please use the highlighted section below d and e. 
 

      AMENDED LOW/EWC CODE                AMENDED WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE 
             

d.  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  e: .…………………………….. ………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 
 
    …………………...…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….   
   
 
 
 

 
 

 

Part 3 
Pre-Treatment Declaration 

a. Do you currently segregate/recycle any of your Waste?    Yes         No            
 
  
 

Part 2 
   Current Holder of the Waste (“Transferor”) 
                               
    Name (Proprietor/Partners/L.L.P./Company)… ………………………………………………..… 
 
    Address:-……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
    Reg .Office Address (if different to above)………………………………………………………………………….………………………………….. 
 
    Address of Collection Sites - Refer to attached schedule……………………………………………………….……………………………….…. 
 

a. Date of collection/transfer (for multiple transfers, give “between” dates – unless notified otherwise subject to max. 12 months)…   ……….....TO ……….. 
 
b. Please state the nature of your business (e.g. activity(ies) undertaken, goods or services provided): …………………………………SIC(2007)…….... 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

c. Are you the producer of the waste? If yes, ignore questions (e) and (f)                                                          Yes        No              
 

d. Have you imported the waste?                                                                                                                         Yes        No     
 

e. Are you the holder of a Licence (WML), Permit or Env Permit?                 Yes        No           

If yes please state reference number and issuer:   ………………………………………………………………….. 
 

f. Are you exempt from the requirement to have a Licence (WML) or Permit?                                                 Yes         No    

      If yes, give reason:  (See Guidance Notes) ………………………………………………………………………………..… 
 
g. If you are a Registered Broker please enter details below:  
     Registration No…………………………………  Issuing Authority………………………………………………..Expiry Date…………………………..  
                            
      

Part 4: Person Receiving the Waste (“Transferee”: BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED (Company Registration 946107 – registered in 

England) of Coronation Road, Cressex, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP12 3TZ who is, in relation to collection sites in Northern Ireland, a 
Registered Waste Carrier, Registration no.  NI 00705. Issued by the NIEA and, in relation to all other sites, a Registered Waste Carrier and 
Broker, Registration CBDU104360, Issued by the EA. If BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED is not the Transferee then BIFFA WASTE 
SERVICES LIMITED maybe acting as a Registered Broker. 

 
  
 

 

I confirm that I have fulfilled my duty to apply the waste hierarchy as Required by  
Reg 12 of the Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2011 Regulation 17 of the  
Waste Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2011; and the Environmental Protection Act, Section 
34 (2A) applicable in Scotland, all of which as may be amended, supplemented, or 
superseded. 
 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Authorised signature(s) of Transferor 

 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Name (s) (please print)                                              Date 

 

 

 
……………………………………………………………………………….. 

for and on behalf of Biffa Waste Services Limited  
       
……………………………………………………………………………….. 
Name (s) (please print)                                      Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 35E18F6A-9B87-4A79-84B1-3C3BD4EB2072

13/11/2025 | 13:24 GMT

COMPASS GROUP UK AND IRELAND LTD (HESTIA WALES & WEST)

70100

Ethan Peel

PARKLANDS COURT, 24 PARKLANDS, REDNAL, BIRMINGHAM, B45 9PZ

31/12/202601/01/2026

 

200108

X

VARIOUS

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND CANTEEN WASTE

13/11/2025 | 14:43 GMT

 

X

 

r CBDU132279 Environment Agency 

Ashleigh Taylor

27/09/2028

 

X

X

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



     
 
 
 
  CONTROLLED WASTE DESCRIPTION AND TRANSFER NOTE *****- Complete in BLACK INK only ******* 

     
 

                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
              

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is a legal document: You are obliged to keep your copy of this document for at least 3 years from the start date (see Part 2a). 
 

Part 1 
    Account No:… ……………………………………………….. 
 

Container Description - Refer to attached schedule…………………………………………………………………………………………………... 
 

    No of Containers on Site - Refer to attached schedule…….            No of Collections per week  -  Refer to  attached schedule ..……….. 
 
a. Describe the Waste (See Guidance Notes) 
            Inert Non-Hazardous    Hazardous / Special Waste (Scotland)  Liquid Waste Excluded Waste 

                                                                                                                                                               
 

 
      LOW/EWC CODE                                   WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE (See Guidance Notes) 
 
b.  …………………          c:….………………………………………………………. 

If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have not been entered please complete this section using the Guidance Notes.  
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE SECTIONS WILL RESULT IN THE TRANSFER NOTE BEING RETURNED. 
 
If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have been pre-printed above it is based on the information previously supplied. If  it is   
necessary to amend the above code and written description please use the highlighted section below d and e. 
 

      AMENDED LOW/EWC CODE                AMENDED WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE 
             

d.  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  e: .…………………………….. ………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 
 
    …………………...…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….   
   
 
 
 

 
 

 

Part 3 
Pre-Treatment Declaration 

a. Do you currently segregate/recycle any of your Waste?    Yes         No            
 
  
 

Part 2 
   Current Holder of the Waste (“Transferor”) 
                               
    Name (Proprietor/Partners/L.L.P./Company)… ………………………………………………..… 
 
    Address:-……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
    Reg .Office Address (if different to above)………………………………………………………………………….………………………………….. 
 
    Address of Collection Sites - Refer to attached schedule……………………………………………………….……………………………….…. 
 

a. Date of collection/transfer (for multiple transfers, give “between” dates – unless notified otherwise subject to max. 12 months)…   ……….....TO ……….. 
 
b. Please state the nature of your business (e.g. activity(ies) undertaken, goods or services provided): …………………………………SIC(2007)…….... 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

c. Are you the producer of the waste? If yes, ignore questions (e) and (f)                                                          Yes        No              
 

d. Have you imported the waste?                                                                                                                         Yes        No     
 

e. Are you the holder of a Licence (WML), Permit or Env Permit?                 Yes        No           

If yes please state reference number and issuer:   ………………………………………………………………….. 
 

f. Are you exempt from the requirement to have a Licence (WML) or Permit?                                                 Yes         No    

      If yes, give reason:  (See Guidance Notes) ………………………………………………………………………………..… 
 
g. If you are a Registered Broker please enter details below:  
     Registration No…………………………………  Issuing Authority………………………………………………..Expiry Date…………………………..  
                            
      

Part 4: Person Receiving the Waste (“Transferee”: BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED (Company Registration 946107 – registered in 

England) of Coronation Road, Cressex, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP12 3TZ who is, in relation to collection sites in Northern Ireland, a 
Registered Waste Carrier, Registration no.  NI 00705. Issued by the NIEA and, in relation to all other sites, a Registered Waste Carrier and 
Broker, Registration CBDU104360, Issued by the EA. If BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED is not the Transferee then BIFFA WASTE 
SERVICES LIMITED maybe acting as a Registered Broker. 

 
  
 

 

I confirm that I have fulfilled my duty to apply the waste hierarchy as Required by  
Reg 12 of the Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2011 Regulation 17 of the  
Waste Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2011; and the Environmental Protection Act, Section 
34 (2A) applicable in Scotland, all of which as may be amended, supplemented, or 
superseded. 
 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Authorised signature(s) of Transferor 

 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Name (s) (please print)                                              Date 

 

 

 
……………………………………………………………………………….. 

for and on behalf of Biffa Waste Services Limited  
       
……………………………………………………………………………….. 
Name (s) (please print)                                      Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 35E18F6A-9B87-4A79-84B1-3C3BD4EB2072

020203

13/11/2025 | 13:24 GMT

31/12/2026

 

PARKLANDS COURT, 24 PARKLANDS, REDNAL, BIRMINGHAM, B45 9PZ

70100

01/01/2026

MATERIALS UNSUITABLE FOR CONSUMPTION OR PROCESSING

Ethan Peel

VARIOUS

X

COMPASS GROUP UK AND IRELAND LTD (HESTIA WALES & WEST)

Environment Agency r CBDU132279

Ashleigh Taylor 13/11/2025 | 14:43 GMT

X

 

 

 

X

X

27/09/2028

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



     
 
 
 
  CONTROLLED WASTE DESCRIPTION AND TRANSFER NOTE *****- Complete in BLACK INK only ******* 

     
 

                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
              

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is a legal document: You are obliged to keep your copy of this document for at least 3 years from the start date (see Part 2a). 
 

Part 1 
    Account No:… ……………………………………………….. 
 

Container Description - Refer to attached schedule…………………………………………………………………………………………………... 
 

    No of Containers on Site - Refer to attached schedule…….            No of Collections per week  -  Refer to  attached schedule ..……….. 
 
a. Describe the Waste (See Guidance Notes) 
            Inert Non-Hazardous    Hazardous / Special Waste (Scotland)  Liquid Waste Excluded Waste 

                                                                                                                                                               
 

 
      LOW/EWC CODE                                   WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE (See Guidance Notes) 
 
b.  …………………          c:….………………………………………………………. 

If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have not been entered please complete this section using the Guidance Notes.  
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE SECTIONS WILL RESULT IN THE TRANSFER NOTE BEING RETURNED. 
 
If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have been pre-printed above it is based on the information previously supplied. If  it is   
necessary to amend the above code and written description please use the highlighted section below d and e. 
 

      AMENDED LOW/EWC CODE                AMENDED WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE 
             

d.  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  e: .…………………………….. ………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 
 
    …………………...…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….   
   
 
 
 

 
 

 

Part 3 
Pre-Treatment Declaration 

a. Do you currently segregate/recycle any of your Waste?    Yes         No            
 
  
 

Part 2 
   Current Holder of the Waste (“Transferor”) 
                               
    Name (Proprietor/Partners/L.L.P./Company)… ………………………………………………..… 
 
    Address:-……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
    Reg .Office Address (if different to above)………………………………………………………………………….………………………………….. 
 
    Address of Collection Sites - Refer to attached schedule……………………………………………………….……………………………….…. 
 

a. Date of collection/transfer (for multiple transfers, give “between” dates – unless notified otherwise subject to max. 12 months)…   ……….....TO ……….. 
 
b. Please state the nature of your business (e.g. activity(ies) undertaken, goods or services provided): …………………………………SIC(2007)…….... 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

c. Are you the producer of the waste? If yes, ignore questions (e) and (f)                                                          Yes        No              
 

d. Have you imported the waste?                                                                                                                         Yes        No     
 

e. Are you the holder of a Licence (WML), Permit or Env Permit?                 Yes        No           

If yes please state reference number and issuer:   ………………………………………………………………….. 
 

f. Are you exempt from the requirement to have a Licence (WML) or Permit?                                                 Yes         No    

      If yes, give reason:  (See Guidance Notes) ………………………………………………………………………………..… 
 
g. If you are a Registered Broker please enter details below:  
     Registration No…………………………………  Issuing Authority………………………………………………..Expiry Date…………………………..  
                            
      

Part 4: Person Receiving the Waste (“Transferee”: BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED (Company Registration 946107 – registered in 

England) of Coronation Road, Cressex, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP12 3TZ who is, in relation to collection sites in Northern Ireland, a 
Registered Waste Carrier, Registration no.  NI 00705. Issued by the NIEA and, in relation to all other sites, a Registered Waste Carrier and 
Broker, Registration CBDU104360, Issued by the EA. If BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED is not the Transferee then BIFFA WASTE 
SERVICES LIMITED maybe acting as a Registered Broker. 

 
  
 

 

I confirm that I have fulfilled my duty to apply the waste hierarchy as Required by  
Reg 12 of the Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2011 Regulation 17 of the  
Waste Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2011; and the Environmental Protection Act, Section 
34 (2A) applicable in Scotland, all of which as may be amended, supplemented, or 
superseded. 
 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Authorised signature(s) of Transferor 

 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Name (s) (please print)                                              Date 

 

 

 
……………………………………………………………………………….. 

for and on behalf of Biffa Waste Services Limited  
       
……………………………………………………………………………….. 
Name (s) (please print)                                      Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 35E18F6A-9B87-4A79-84B1-3C3BD4EB2072

70100

 

01/01/2026

X

Ethan Peel

31/12/2026

VARIOUS

190112

COMPASS GROUP UK AND IRELAND LTD (HESTIA WALES & WEST)

BOTTOM ASH AND SLAG OTHER THAN THOSE MENTIONED IN 190111

13/11/2025 | 13:24 GMT

PARKLANDS COURT, 24 PARKLANDS, REDNAL, BIRMINGHAM, B45 9PZ

Environment Agency 

 

r CBDU132279

 

X

13/11/2025 | 14:43 GMT

27/09/2028

 

X

X

Ashleigh Taylor

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



     
 
 
 
  CONTROLLED WASTE DESCRIPTION AND TRANSFER NOTE *****- Complete in BLACK INK only ******* 

     
 

                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
              

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is a legal document: You are obliged to keep your copy of this document for at least 3 years from the start date (see Part 2a). 
 

Part 1 
    Account No:… ……………………………………………….. 
 

Container Description - Refer to attached schedule…………………………………………………………………………………………………... 
 

    No of Containers on Site - Refer to attached schedule…….            No of Collections per week  -  Refer to  attached schedule ..……….. 
 
a. Describe the Waste (See Guidance Notes) 
            Inert Non-Hazardous    Hazardous / Special Waste (Scotland)  Liquid Waste Excluded Waste 

                                                                                                                                                               
 

 
      LOW/EWC CODE                                   WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE (See Guidance Notes) 
 
b.  …………………          c:….………………………………………………………. 

If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have not been entered please complete this section using the Guidance Notes.  
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE SECTIONS WILL RESULT IN THE TRANSFER NOTE BEING RETURNED. 
 
If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have been pre-printed above it is based on the information previously supplied. If  it is   
necessary to amend the above code and written description please use the highlighted section below d and e. 
 

      AMENDED LOW/EWC CODE                AMENDED WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE 
             

d.  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  e: .…………………………….. ………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 
 
    …………………...…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….   
   
 
 
 

 
 

 

Part 3 
Pre-Treatment Declaration 

a. Do you currently segregate/recycle any of your Waste?    Yes         No            
 
  
 

Part 2 
   Current Holder of the Waste (“Transferor”) 
                               
    Name (Proprietor/Partners/L.L.P./Company)… ………………………………………………..… 
 
    Address:-……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
    Reg .Office Address (if different to above)………………………………………………………………………….………………………………….. 
 
    Address of Collection Sites - Refer to attached schedule……………………………………………………….……………………………….…. 
 

a. Date of collection/transfer (for multiple transfers, give “between” dates – unless notified otherwise subject to max. 12 months)…   ……….....TO ……….. 
 
b. Please state the nature of your business (e.g. activity(ies) undertaken, goods or services provided): …………………………………SIC(2007)…….... 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

c. Are you the producer of the waste? If yes, ignore questions (e) and (f)                                                          Yes        No              
 

d. Have you imported the waste?                                                                                                                         Yes        No     
 

e. Are you the holder of a Licence (WML), Permit or Env Permit?                 Yes        No           

If yes please state reference number and issuer:   ………………………………………………………………….. 
 

f. Are you exempt from the requirement to have a Licence (WML) or Permit?                                                 Yes         No    

      If yes, give reason:  (See Guidance Notes) ………………………………………………………………………………..… 
 
g. If you are a Registered Broker please enter details below:  
     Registration No…………………………………  Issuing Authority………………………………………………..Expiry Date…………………………..  
                            
      

Part 4: Person Receiving the Waste (“Transferee”: BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED (Company Registration 946107 – registered in 

England) of Coronation Road, Cressex, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP12 3TZ who is, in relation to collection sites in Northern Ireland, a 
Registered Waste Carrier, Registration no.  NI 00705. Issued by the NIEA and, in relation to all other sites, a Registered Waste Carrier and 
Broker, Registration CBDU104360, Issued by the EA. If BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED is not the Transferee then BIFFA WASTE 
SERVICES LIMITED maybe acting as a Registered Broker. 

 
  
 

 

I confirm that I have fulfilled my duty to apply the waste hierarchy as Required by  
Reg 12 of the Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2011 Regulation 17 of the  
Waste Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2011; and the Environmental Protection Act, Section 
34 (2A) applicable in Scotland, all of which as may be amended, supplemented, or 
superseded. 
 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Authorised signature(s) of Transferor 

 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Name (s) (please print)                                              Date 

 

 

 
……………………………………………………………………………….. 

for and on behalf of Biffa Waste Services Limited  
       
……………………………………………………………………………….. 
Name (s) (please print)                                      Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 35E18F6A-9B87-4A79-84B1-3C3BD4EB2072

31/12/2026

DISCARDED EQUIPMENT OTHER THAN THOSE MENTIONED IN 160209 TO 160213

Ethan Peel

X

01/01/2026

160214

PARKLANDS COURT, 24 PARKLANDS, REDNAL, BIRMINGHAM, B45 9PZ
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COMPASS GROUP UK AND IRELAND LTD (HESTIA WALES & WEST)
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Environment Agency 

 

X

27/09/2028

Ashleigh Taylor
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13/11/2025 | 14:43 GMT

 X

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



     
 
 
 
  CONTROLLED WASTE DESCRIPTION AND TRANSFER NOTE *****- Complete in BLACK INK only ******* 

     
 

                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
              

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is a legal document: You are obliged to keep your copy of this document for at least 3 years from the start date (see Part 2a). 
 

Part 1 
    Account No:… ……………………………………………….. 
 

Container Description - Refer to attached schedule…………………………………………………………………………………………………... 
 

    No of Containers on Site - Refer to attached schedule…….            No of Collections per week  -  Refer to  attached schedule ..……….. 
 
a. Describe the Waste (See Guidance Notes) 
            Inert Non-Hazardous    Hazardous / Special Waste (Scotland)  Liquid Waste Excluded Waste 

                                                                                                                                                               
 

 
      LOW/EWC CODE                                   WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE (See Guidance Notes) 
 
b.  …………………          c:….………………………………………………………. 

If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have not been entered please complete this section using the Guidance Notes.  
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE SECTIONS WILL RESULT IN THE TRANSFER NOTE BEING RETURNED. 
 
If the LOW/EWC Code and written description have been pre-printed above it is based on the information previously supplied. If  it is   
necessary to amend the above code and written description please use the highlighted section below d and e. 
 

      AMENDED LOW/EWC CODE                AMENDED WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE WASTE 
             

d.  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  e: .…………………………….. ………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 
 
    …………………...…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….   
   
 
 
 

 
 

 

Part 3 
Pre-Treatment Declaration 

a. Do you currently segregate/recycle any of your Waste?    Yes         No            
 
  
 

Part 2 
   Current Holder of the Waste (“Transferor”) 
                               
    Name (Proprietor/Partners/L.L.P./Company)… ………………………………………………..… 
 
    Address:-……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
    Reg .Office Address (if different to above)………………………………………………………………………….………………………………….. 
 
    Address of Collection Sites - Refer to attached schedule……………………………………………………….……………………………….…. 
 

a. Date of collection/transfer (for multiple transfers, give “between” dates – unless notified otherwise subject to max. 12 months)…   ……….....TO ……….. 
 
b. Please state the nature of your business (e.g. activity(ies) undertaken, goods or services provided): …………………………………SIC(2007)…….... 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

c. Are you the producer of the waste? If yes, ignore questions (e) and (f)                                                          Yes        No              
 

d. Have you imported the waste?                                                                                                                         Yes        No     
 

e. Are you the holder of a Licence (WML), Permit or Env Permit?                 Yes        No           

If yes please state reference number and issuer:   ………………………………………………………………….. 
 

f. Are you exempt from the requirement to have a Licence (WML) or Permit?                                                 Yes         No    

      If yes, give reason:  (See Guidance Notes) ………………………………………………………………………………..… 
 
g. If you are a Registered Broker please enter details below:  
     Registration No…………………………………  Issuing Authority………………………………………………..Expiry Date…………………………..  
                            
      

Part 4: Person Receiving the Waste (“Transferee”: BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED (Company Registration 946107 – registered in 

England) of Coronation Road, Cressex, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP12 3TZ who is, in relation to collection sites in Northern Ireland, a 
Registered Waste Carrier, Registration no.  NI 00705. Issued by the NIEA and, in relation to all other sites, a Registered Waste Carrier and 
Broker, Registration CBDU104360, Issued by the EA. If BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED is not the Transferee then BIFFA WASTE 
SERVICES LIMITED maybe acting as a Registered Broker. 

 
  
 

 

I confirm that I have fulfilled my duty to apply the waste hierarchy as Required by  
Reg 12 of the Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2011 Regulation 17 of the  
Waste Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2011; and the Environmental Protection Act, Section 
34 (2A) applicable in Scotland, all of which as may be amended, supplemented, or 
superseded. 
 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Authorised signature(s) of Transferor 

 

……………………………………………………………………………….. 

Name (s) (please print)                                              Date 

 

 

 
……………………………………………………………………………….. 

for and on behalf of Biffa Waste Services Limited  
       
……………………………………………………………………………….. 
Name (s) (please print)                                      Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 35E18F6A-9B87-4A79-84B1-3C3BD4EB2072

13/11/2025 | 13:24 GMT

31/12/2026
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70100
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A/C No Contract Start_Dt Name Add_1 Add_2 Town County PostCode Name Con_Desc Size OSite Freq Day EWC EWC_Desc

C52127*1*83 3189486*83*26101699 10/03/2022 14 FORTY C/O CADENT
HINCKLEY BRICK KILN 
LANE HINCKLEY LEICESTERSHIRE LE10 0NA LEICESTER DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 0 200140 METALS

C52127*1*155 3364728*155*26100000 05/10/2022
22 SIG REGT 
BEACONSIDE

BUILDING 38 MOD  
STAFFORD BEACONSIDE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*155 3364728*155*26101699 05/10/2022
22 SIG REGT 
BEACONSIDE

BUILDING 38 MOD  
STAFFORD BEACONSIDE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 0 200140 METALS

C52127*1*155 3456874*155*26100000 23/01/2023
22 SIG REGT 
BEACONSIDE

BUILDING 38 MOD  
STAFFORD BEACONSIDE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*180 3784850*180*09200000 06/03/2024 ARC
ANNIE PITT LANE CLAY 
FLATS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE WORKINGTON CUMBRIA CA14 3UH CARLISLE DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 9.2 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*3 2389978*3*10200000 28/04/2018
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL AMMO COMPOUND DERING LANE BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

10.7 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 10.7 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*82 3172577*82*06200000 22/02/2022
CAWDOR BARRACKS 
JUNIOR RANKS CAWDOR BARRACKS BRAWDY HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT

6.1 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 6.1 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*174 3948762*174*61502941 07/11/2024 COMPASS GROUP RAF COSFORD
BUILDING 71 - PROPS 
CLUB, ALBRIGHTON WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON BATTERY BOX 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*9 2784335*9*09100000 30/09/2020
COMPASS GROUP, UK & 
IRELAND LTD HIGHTOWN BARRACKS WREXHAM CLWYD LL13 8RD LIVERPOOL DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 9.2 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*79 2982473*79*26100000 23/09/2021
COMPASS GROUP, UK & 
IRELAND LTD MOD STRATFORD BILDING 51 HQ MOD STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*62 3182208*62*26100000 01/03/2022
COMPASS GROUP, UK & 
IRELAND LTD

MOD STRATFORD - SSU 
STAFFORD STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*160 3417363*160*00902999 29/11/2022
COMPASS GROUP, UK & 
IRELAND LTD RAF VALLEY ANGLESEY LL65 3NY

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

DUSTBINS/LO
OSE REFUSE 0.56 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*178 3758670*178*12200000 05/02/2024 CTC CRICKHOWELL 161 GREENFIELD SITE CRICKHOWELL POWYS NP8 1TH
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

12.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 12.2 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*156 3384412*156*00900000 24/10/2022
DWP HARTSHEAD SQ. 
UNIT 73991 1 HARTSHEAD SQ. SHEFFIELD

SOUTH 
YORKSHIRE S1 2FD ONE CALL

DUSTBINS/LO
OSE REFUSE 0.56 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*156 3384412*156*00902999 24/10/2022
DWP HARTSHEAD SQ. 
UNIT 73991 1 HARTSHEAD SQ. SHEFFIELD

SOUTH 
YORKSHIRE S1 2FD ONE CALL

DUSTBINS/LO
OSE REFUSE 0.56 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*61 2897836*61*09100000 23/06/2021 GAMECOCK BARRACKS QMS BUILDING BRAMCOTE NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN LEICESTER DEPOT
9.2 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 9.2 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*54 3862412*54*06200000 29/06/2024 GLENART CASTLE MESS
1555 BRISTOL ROAD 
SOUTH BIRMINGHAM WEST MIDLANDS B45 9AU

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

6.1 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 6.1 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*58 3455069*58*06202201 21/01/2023
HEREFORD STERLING 
LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD

CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

6.1 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 6.1 1 190112

BOTTOM ASH AND SLAG OTHER THAN 
THOSE MENTIONED IN 19 01 11

C52127*1*184 3957152*184*09100000 19/11/2024
HQ HEREFORD 
GARRISON

CREDENHILL 
PONTRALIS TRG ARES HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA

CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 9.2 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*177 3864244*177*26100000 29/06/2024
HQ HEREFORD 
GARRISON

PONTRIALS TRAINING 
AREA CREDENHILL HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 2 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*179 3781290*179*26100000 02/03/2024
HQ HEREFORD 
GARRISON, TRAINING AREA

CREDENHILL PONTRALIS 
TRG AREA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA

CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*51 2790968*51*26100000 14/10/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS

FELIX TRAINING 
GROUNDS DM KINETON WARWICK WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*157 3388556*157*06100000 28/10/2022
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS OLD CARAVAN PARK DM KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

6.1 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 6.1 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



C52127*1*158 3388569*158*06100000 28/10/2022
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS RHQ (BUILDING 616) DM KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

6.1 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 6.1 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*45 2718221*45*09100000 06/04/2020 MARLBOROUGH BKS
REAR OF OFFICERS 
MESS

BUILDING 628 DM 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 9.2 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*186 3937884*186*00902999 23/10/2024 MOD MOD ST ATHAN BARRY
SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4WA

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

DUSTBINS/LO
OSE REFUSE 0.56 160214

DISCARDED EQUIPMENT OTHER THAN 
THOSE MENTIONED IN 16 02 09 TO 16 
02 13

C52127*1*17 2727396*17*09100000 19/05/2020 MOD ST ATHAN BUILDING 234 HARROW GREEN BARRY
SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4WA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 9.2 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*17 2861829*17*26100000 13/04/2021 MOD ST ATHAN BUILDING 234 HARROW GREEN BARRY
SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4WA CARDIFF DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*43 3180913*43*00902999 28/02/2022 MOD STAFFORD 5 SITE HANGAR 12 BEACONSIDE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

DUSTBINS/LO
OSE REFUSE 0.56 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*43 3321790*43*26100000 05/08/2022 MOD STAFFORD 5 SITE HANGAR 12 BEACONSIDE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT
26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*80 3029506*80*00503100 22/10/2021 MOD STAFFORD COMMUNITY CENTRE MAREFIELD DRIVE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST16 3UH STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

C52127*1*80 3031488*80*00500000 26/10/2021 MOD STAFFORD COMMUNITY CENTRE MAREFIELD DRIVE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST16 3UH STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*60 3862698*60*09100000 29/06/2024
OUTSIDE GARAGE AT 
WIGGIN HOUSE WIGGIN HOUSE SWINFORD ROAD STOURBRIDGE WEST MIDLANDS DY8 2LQ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 9.2 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*188 4203040*188*26200000 30/07/2025 PATA PATA BUNKER 9 ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
ENCLOSED BC 26.8 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*36 3190338*36*26100000 11/03/2022 PATA PATA- MAB 8 BUNKER 2 ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 1 28  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*36 3843989*36*10200000 29/05/2024 PATA PATA- MAB 8 BUNKER 2 ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

10.7 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 10.7 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*36 3999135*36*09200000 21/01/2025 PATA PATA- MAB 8 BUNKER 2 ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 9.2 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*84 3265989*84*26100000 11/05/2022 PICKFORDS UNIT G7 
SOUTHPOINT 
INDUSTRIAL ESTATE CARDIFF MID GLAMORGAN CF10 4SP CARDIFF DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*46 2816665*46*00902999 04/12/2020 RAF COSFORD AARON LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

DUSTBINS/LO
OSE REFUSE 0.56 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*78 3863171*78*09200000 29/06/2024 RAF COSFORD AIRFIELD ALBRIGHTON WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EU
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 9.2 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*78 3863172*78*09203100 29/06/2024 RAF COSFORD AIRFIELD ALBRIGHTON WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EU
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 9.2 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

C52127*1*182 3864483*182*26100000 29/06/2024 RAF COSFORD
AIRFIELD SITE RUBB 
BLDG 642 ALBRIGHTON WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*56 3862604*56*09100000 29/06/2024 RAF COSFORD ALBRIGHTON WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 9.2 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*77 2917564*77*00400000 13/07/2021 RAF COSFORD BUILDING 206 LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

660L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.66 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*31 3862052*31*15900000 29/06/2024 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 5 ALBRIGHTON WOLVERHAMPTON WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

15.3 CU M 
OPEN BC 15.3 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*72 2917545*72*00400000 13/07/2021 RAF COSFORD LUDSTONE BLOCK LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

660L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.66 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*74 2917553*74*00400000 13/07/2021 RAF COSFORD NEWALL BLOCK LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

660L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.66 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE
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C52127*1*75 2917558*75*00400000 13/07/2021 RAF COSFORD PITCHFORD BLOCK LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

660L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.66 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*73 2917549*73*00400000 13/07/2021 RAF COSFORD SHIPTON BLOCK LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

660L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.66 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*163 3863922*163*26200056 29/06/2024 RAF COSFORD
T101 WASTE 
COMPOUND AIRFIELD SITE, ALBRIGHTON WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
ENCLOSED BC 26.8 1 200307 BULKY WASTE

C52127*1*76 2917561*76*00400000 13/07/2021 RAF COSFORD DICKSON BLOCK LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

660L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.66 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*49 2786464*49*00300000 06/10/2020 RAF COSFORD FRONT OF COSTCUTTER WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*71 2917525*71*00400000 13/07/2021 RAF COSFORD SALMOND BLOCK LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

660L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.66 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*152 3863574*152*09100000 29/06/2024 RAF SHREWSBURY WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 9.2 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*185 3895249*185*09203100 19/08/2024 RAF VALLEY
RAF VALLEY PASOM 
WING HINFFORDD ROAD HOLY HEAD LL65 3NY

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

9.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 9.2 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

C52127*1*185 3895280*185*06201810 20/08/2024 RAF VALLEY
RAF VALLEY PASOM 
WING HINFFORDD ROAD HOLY HEAD LL65 3NY

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

6.1 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 6.1 0 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

C52127*1*185 3895280*185*09203101 20/08/2024 RAF VALLEY
RAF VALLEY PASOM 
WING HINFFORDD ROAD HOLY HEAD LL65 3NY

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

9.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 9.2 0 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

C52127*1*159 3413972*159*26100000 24/11/2022 SSU BLDG 51 MOD STAFFORD BEACONSFIELD STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT
26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*1 2336586*1*26100000 23/12/2017 ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP BUULDING 234
ACCOMMODATION 
COMPOUND BARRY CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*1 3805198*1*00900000 28/03/2024 ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP BUULDING 234
ACCOMMODATION 
COMPOUND BARRY CF62 4NA

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

DUSTBINS/LO
OSE REFUSE 0.56 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*161 3459974*161*26200000 28/01/2023 STERLING LINES
A480 RECYCLING AREA 
161

MOD DIRECT VIA 
COMPASS HEREFORD HR4 7DD

CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
ENCLOSED BC 26.8 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*164 3519842*164*26200000 04/04/2023 STERLING LINES
A480 SKIP 159 BUILDING 
42

MOD DIRECT VIA 
COMPASS HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD

CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
ENCLOSED BC 26.8 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

C52127*1*44 3660826*44*09200000 18/09/2023
THE BARRACKS 160TH 
WELSH BRIGADE WATTON ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 9.2 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*16*20 3921266*20*00300000 01/10/2024 160 (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*16*20 3921268*20*00303127 01/10/2024 160 (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*16*7 2430358*7*00300000 28/07/2018 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS NWAY THE WATTON BRECON LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*16*7 2790187*7*00303101 12/10/2020 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS NWAY THE WATTON BRECON LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*16*7 3801299*7*00303127 25/03/2024 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS NWAY THE WATTON BRECON LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*16*15 2675087*15*00300000 12/12/2019 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*74 3277714*74*00303101 28/05/2022 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*1*74 3278164*74*00300000 30/05/2022 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*1*87 3708697*87*00303101 22/11/2023 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*1*74 3796181*74*00303101 19/03/2024 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*1*74 3801291*74*00303127 25/03/2024 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*87 3801348*87*00303127 25/03/2024 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*15*5 3831828*5*00501399 09/05/2024 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*16*19 3921263*19*00303101 01/10/2024 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*15*5 4314601*5*00501810 10/10/2025 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*19*8 3939261*8*00501399 25/10/2024 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON CRICKHOWELL POWYS NP8 1TP
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*19*8 4314501*8*00501810 10/10/2025 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERERS WAY THE WATTON CRICKHOWELL POWYS NP8 1TP CARDIFF DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*16*21 3921280*21*00303127 01/10/2024 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERES WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*16*21 3921287*21*00303101 01/10/2024 160TH (WELSH) BRIGADE BORDERES WAY THE WATTON BRECON POWYS LD3 7EA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*1*68 3159509*68*00300000 17/02/2022
ARMED FORCES CAREER 
OFFICE (RN

WREXHAM 21 RHOSDDU 
ROAD WREXHAM CLWYD LL11 1NE LIVERPOOL DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 28  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*68 3357411*68*00303101 27/09/2022
ARMED FORCES CAREER 
OFFICE (RN

WREXHAM 21 RHOSDDU 
ROAD WREXHAM CLWYD LL11 1NE LIVERPOOL DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*1*68 3801269*68*00303127 25/03/2024
ARMED FORCES CAREER 
OFFICE (RN

WREXHAM 21 RHOSDDU 
ROAD WREXHAM CLWYD LL11 1NE LIVERPOOL DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*96 4082399*96*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 17 QM + BORNEO CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*120 4087285*120*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 17 QM + BORNEO CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*120 4127271*120*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 17 QM + BORNEO CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*97 4082400*97*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 27 LADYSMITH  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*121 4087286*121*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 27 LADYSMITH  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*99 4082402*99*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 29 BHQ CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*123 4087288*123*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 29 BHQ CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*123 4127640*123*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 29 BHQ CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*108 4082413*108*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 30 ATKINS  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*132 4087299*132*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 30 ATKINS  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*108 4121726*108*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 30 ATKINS  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*132 4250749*132*03601810 30/09/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 30 ATKINS  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG TAUNTON DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*109 4082414*109*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 35 MED CENTRE CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*1*133 4087300*133*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 35 MED CENTRE CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*109 4121744*109*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 35 MED CENTRE CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*111 4082416*111*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 36 COY OFFICES CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*135 4087302*135*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 36 COY OFFICES CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*111 4121753*111*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 36 COY OFFICES CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*112 4082417*112*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 37 COY OFFICES CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*136 4087303*136*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 37 COY OFFICES CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*112 4121761*112*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 37 COY OFFICES CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*110 4082415*110*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 44 COY OFFICES  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*134 4087301*134*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 44 COY OFFICES  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*110 4121749*110*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 44 COY OFFICES  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*106 4082410*106*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 57-62 GYM  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*130 4087296*130*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 57-62 GYM  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*107 4082411*107*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 64 SGT’S CPL ANNEX  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*131 4087297*131*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 64 SGT’S CPL ANNEX  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*107 4121698*107*03601810 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 64 SGT’S CPL ANNEX  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*114 4082419*114*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 75A WELFARE  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*138 4087305*138*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 75A WELFARE  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*114 4121812*114*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 75A WELFARE  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*115 4082420*115*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 75B CRèCHE  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*139 4087306*139*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 75B CRèCHE  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*115 4121820*115*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 75B CRèCHE  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 2 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*98 4082401*98*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 8 LAD  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*122 4087287*122*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 8 LAD  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING
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E22398*1*122 4127309*122*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 8 LAD  CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*113 4082418*113*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 89 COMMUNITY CENTRE CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*137 4087304*137*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 89 COMMUNITY CENTRE CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*113 4121792*113*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS 89 COMMUNITY CENTRE CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*31 3555452*31*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS B HQ CARPARK BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*31 3555453*31*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS B HQ CARPARK BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*29 3555448*29*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLD 17 BORNEO BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*29 3555449*29*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLD 17 BORNEO BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*30 3555450*30*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS
BLD 87 CARWASH 14 
SIGS BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG

GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*30 3555451*30*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS
BLD 87 CARWASH 14 
SIGS BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG

GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*124 4087289*124*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLDG 38 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*124 4340465*124*00300000 06/11/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLDG 38 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*124 4340470*124*00303100 06/11/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLDG 38 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*100 4082403*100*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 38 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*101 4082404*101*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 39 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*125 4087290*125*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 39 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*102 4082405*102*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 40 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*126 4087291*126*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 40 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*126 4121273*126*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 40 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*103 4082406*103*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 41 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*127 4087292*127*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 41 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*127 4121280*127*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 41 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*127 4121309*127*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 41 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*127 4121317*127*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 41 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*127 4121337*127*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 41 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING
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E22398*1*104 4082407*104*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 42 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*128 4087293*128*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 42 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*128 4121393*128*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 42 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*105 4082408*105*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 43 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*129 4087294*129*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 43 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*129 4121470*129*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 43 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*105 4121686*105*03601810 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 43 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*129 4127670*129*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 43 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*129 4250746*129*03601810 30/09/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BLOCK 43 CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG TAUNTON DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*50 4156667*50*00501399 31/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS
BUILDING 71 OFFICERS 
MESS BAR

ACCOMMODATION AREA 
BEACHLEY RD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*24 3555442*24*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BUILDING BOATHOUSE BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*24 3555444*24*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS BUILDING BOATHOUSE BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*21 3555438*21*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS CORPORAL MESS BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*21 3555443*21*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS CORPORAL MESS BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*21 4250753*21*03601810 30/09/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS CORPORAL MESS BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG TAUNTON DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu Thu Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*22 3555439*22*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS EDUCATION CENTRE BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*22 3555445*22*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS EDUCATION CENTRE BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*22 4082412*22*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS EDUCATION CENTRE BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*22 4087298*22*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS EDUCATION CENTRE BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*22 4121718*22*03601810 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS EDUCATION CENTRE BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*22 4127648*22*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS EDUCATION CENTRE BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*28 3555446*28*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS GUARDROOM BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*28 3555447*28*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS GUARDROOM BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*23 3555440*23*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS REAR OF BLDG 44 BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 6 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*23 3555441*23*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS REAR OF BLDG 44 BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING
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E22398*1*32 3555454*32*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS RTT BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*32 3555455*32*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS RTT BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*32 4082409*32*03601810 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS RTT BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*32 4087295*32*03601399 25/03/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS RTT BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*32 4121648*32*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS RTT BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*32 4121663*32*03601399 01/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS RTT BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*33 3555456*33*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS
WELFARE BLD 75A 
(OUTSIDE WIRE) BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG

GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*33 3555457*33*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS
WELFARE BLD 75A 
(OUTSIDE WIRE) BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG

GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*18*3 2326351*3*00501810 02/01/2018 BEACHLEY BARRACKS OFFICERS MESS BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*18*3 3555433*3*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS OFFICERS MESS BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*18*3 3555434*3*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS OFFICERS MESS BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*18*4 2326357*4*00501810 02/01/2018 BEACHLEY BARRACKS SGTS MESS BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*18*4 3555435*4*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS SGTS MESS BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*18*4 3555436*4*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS SGTS MESS BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*18*4 4156671*4*00501399 31/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS SGTS MESS BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*18*2 2326350*2*00501810 02/01/2018 BEACHLEY BARRACKS THE HUB BLD 45 BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 8 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*18*2 3555431*2*00300000 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS THE HUB BLD 45 BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*18*2 3555432*2*00303100 21/05/2023 BEACHLEY BARRACKS THE HUB BLD 45 BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 7 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*18*2 4156672*2*00501399 31/05/2025 BEACHLEY BARRACKS THE HUB BLD 45 BEACHLEY ROAD CHEPSTOW GWENT NP16 7YG
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*72 3277373*72*00300000 27/05/2022 BRECON INFANTRY BARRACKS GYM AREA FRISBY  ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*60 4224208*60*00501399 23/09/2025
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

ACCOMMODATION 
BLOCK 40 FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 0 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*16*18 2755069*18*00303101 03/08/2020
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL COSTCUTTER FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*16*18 3801271*18*00303127 25/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL COSTCUTTER FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*16*9 2430355*9*00300000 28/07/2018
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

HELI LANDING PAD 
COMPOUND FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 12 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*16*9 3796174*9*00303101 19/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

HELI LANDING PAD 
COMPOUND FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*16*9 3800072*9*00303127 22/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

HELI LANDING PAD 
COMPOUND FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*1*56 4224201*56*00501399 23/09/2025
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL HELI PAD FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*56 4224203*56*00501810 23/09/2025
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL HELI PAD FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*16*1 2430351*1*00300000 28/07/2018
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL JUNIOR RANKS MESS FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 8 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*16*1 3796178*1*00303101 19/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL JUNIOR RANKS MESS FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 6 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*16*1 3802120*1*00303127 26/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL JUNIOR RANKS MESS FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 8 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*16*1 4224183*1*00501399 23/08/2025
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL JUNIOR RANKS MESS FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*16*1 4224187*1*00501810 23/09/2025
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL JUNIOR RANKS MESS FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 5 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*16*17 2755074*17*00303101 03/08/2020
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL MEDICAL CENTRE FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*16*17 3801276*17*00303127 25/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL MEDICAL CENTRE FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*16*10 2430356*10*00300000 28/07/2018
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL MT COMPOUND FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*16*10 2740845*10*00303101 27/07/2020
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL MT COMPOUND FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*16*10 3801278*10*00303127 25/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL MT COMPOUND FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*16*2 2430352*2*00300000 28/07/2018
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

OFFICERS MESS 
KITCHEN FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 6 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*16*2 3796180*2*00303101 19/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

OFFICERS MESS 
KITCHEN FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*16*2 3800077*2*00303127 22/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

OFFICERS MESS 
KITCHEN FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*16*2 4224188*2*00501399 23/09/2025
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

OFFICERS MESS 
KITCHEN FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*16*2 4224189*2*00501810 23/09/2025
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

OFFICERS MESS 
KITCHEN FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*63 4224211*63*00501810 23/09/2025
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

PERMANENT STAFF 
ACCOMMODATION BLOCK 33 FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 0 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*61 4224209*61*00501399 23/09/2025
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

PERMANENT STAFF 
ACCOMMODATION BLOCK 33 FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 0 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*73 3277713*73*00303101 28/05/2022
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL PRU AREA FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*16*14 2459138*14*26202699 13/09/2018
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL QM WASTE COMPOUND FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
ENCLOSED BC 26.8 1 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*16*8 2430354*8*00300000 28/07/2018
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

WATKINS 
ACCOMMODATION 
BLOCK FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*16*8 3796184*8*00303101 19/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

WATKINS 
ACCOMMODATION 
BLOCK FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*16*8 3801294*8*00303127 25/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

WATKINS 
ACCOMMODATION 
BLOCK FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*16*8 3831821*8*00501399 09/05/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

WATKINS 
ACCOMMODATION 
BLOCK FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*16*8 4224193*8*00501810 23/09/2025
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL

WATKINS 
ACCOMMODATION 
BLOCK FRISBY ROAD BRECON POWYS LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*16*5 2430353*5*00300000 28/07/2018
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL WOS & SGTS MESS FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 6 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*16*5 3796185*5*00303101 19/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL WOS & SGTS MESS FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*16*5 3801296*5*00303127 25/03/2024
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL WOS & SGTS MESS FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*16*5 4224190*5*00501399 23/09/2025
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL WOS & SGTS MESS FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*16*5 4224191*5*00501810 23/09/2025
BRECON INFANTRY 
BATTLE SCHOOL WOS & SGTS MESS FRISBY ROAD BRECON LD3 7RA

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*20*2 2494353*2*06503101 07/11/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS BUILDING 431 BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*20*2 3801301*2*00303127 25/03/2024 CAWDOR BARRACKS BUILDING 431 BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*20*4 2494359*4*06503101 07/11/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS
BUILDING HANGAR 19 
REAR BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*20*4 3801311*4*00303127 25/03/2024 CAWDOR BARRACKS
BUILDING HANGAR 19 
REAR BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*31*14 2425401*14*06500000 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS ENG SP TP BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*49 2935696*49*06201399 02/08/2021 CAWDOR BARRACKS
JUNIOR RANKS 
CAWDOR BARRACKS BRAWDY HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT

6.1 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 6.1 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*31*3 2326194*3*00501810 20/12/2017 CAWDOR BARRACKS JUNIOR RANKS MESS BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 0 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*31*3 2326402*3*00501810 02/01/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS JUNIOR RANKS MESS BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*31*12 2425398*12*06500000 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS LAD BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE
E22398*31*9 2425384*9*06500000 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS MAIN KITCHEN BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE
E22398*31*9 2425388*9*06503101 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS MAIN KITCHEN BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Mon 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*31*9 3801313*9*00303127 25/03/2024 CAWDOR BARRACKS MAIN KITCHEN BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*31*8 2425382*8*06500000 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS MEDICAL CENTRE BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE
E22398*31*11 2425396*11*06500000 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS MT BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE
E22398*31*6 2425373*6*06500000 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS OFFICERS MESS BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE
E22398*31*6 2425376*6*06503101 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS OFFICERS MESS BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*31*6 2526594*6*06201399 23/01/2019 CAWDOR BARRACKS OFFICERS MESS BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT

6.1 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 6.1 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*31*6 3801315*6*00303127 25/03/2024 CAWDOR BARRACKS OFFICERS MESS BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*31*4 2326414*4*00501810 02/01/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS OFFICERS/SGTS MESS BRAWDY RIAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*31*10 2425391*10*06500000 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS OR'S QACCOM BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE
E22398*31*10 2425394*10*06503101 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS OR'S QACCOM BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*31*10 3801316*10*00303127 25/03/2024 CAWDOR BARRACKS OR'S QACCOM BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*31*15 2425402*15*06500000 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS QM'S DEPT BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE
E22398*31*15 2425404*15*06503101 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS QM'S DEPT BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*31*15 3801324*15*00303127 25/03/2024 CAWDOR BARRACKS QM'S DEPT BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*31*7 2425377*7*06500000 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS SGTS MESS BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE
E22398*31*7 2425379*7*06503101 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS SGTS MESS BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*31*7 3801327*7*00303127 25/03/2024 CAWDOR BARRACKS SGTS MESS BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*19 2497130*19*06201399 14/11/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS SGTS MESS
CAWDOR BARRACKS, 
BRAWDY HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT

6.1 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 6.1 2 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*31*13 2425399*13*06500000 05/07/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS SQN'S BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE
E22398*20*3 2494357*3*06503101 07/11/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS BUILDING 166 BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*20*3 3801330*3*00303127 25/03/2024 CAWDOR BARRACKS BUILDING 166 BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*20*5 2494360*5*06503101 07/11/2018 CAWDOR BARRACKS BUILDING 169 BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*20*5 3801340*5*00303127 25/03/2024 CAWDOR BARRACKS BUILDING 169 BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN SWANSEA DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*31*16 2585208*16*00501810 07/06/2019 CAWDOR BARRACKS OFFICERS KITCHEN BRAWDY ROAD HAVERFORDWEST DYFED SA62 6NN
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*27*20 2662585*20*00300000 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS ACCOMMODATION A TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*20 2662586*20*00303100 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS ACCOMMODATION A TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*20 4082257*20*03601810 25/03/2025 CLIVE BARRACKS ACCOMMODATION A TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*27*21 2662587*21*00300000 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS ACCOMMODATION B TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*21 2662588*21*00303100 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS ACCOMMODATION B TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*21 4082258*21*03601810 25/03/2025 CLIVE BARRACKS ACCOMMODATION B TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*27*22 2662590*22*00300000 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS ACCOMMODATION C TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*22 2662592*22*00303100 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS ACCOMMODATION C TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*22 4082259*22*03601810 25/03/2025 CLIVE BARRACKS ACCOMMODATION C TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*27*23 2662595*23*00300000 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS ACCOMMODATION D TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*23 2662596*23*00303100 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS ACCOMMODATION D TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*23 4082260*23*03601810 25/03/2025 CLIVE BARRACKS ACCOMMODATION D TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*27*27 2662605*27*00300000 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS COMPANY OFFICES TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*27 2662606*27*00303100 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS COMPANY OFFICES TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*66 3039577*66*00300000 02/11/2021 CLIVE BARRACKS COMPANY STORES TERN HILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*19 2662575*19*00300000 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS COSTCUTTER (REAR) TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*19 2662578*19*00303100 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS COSTCUTTER (REAR) TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*19 2662581*19*00501399 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS COSTCUTTER (REAR) TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*27*19 2662583*19*00501810 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS COSTCUTTER (REAR) TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 6 14  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*65 3039572*65*00300000 02/11/2021 CLIVE BARRACKS
OUTSIDE QM'S DEPT 
CLIVE BARRAC TERN HILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*20 2526731*20*26102699 23/01/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS
QMS COMPOUND 
(INSIDE HANGAR)

A41 TERNHILL MARKET, 
TELFORD MARKET DRAYTON TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 1 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*27*24 2662597*24*00300000 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS SIGS TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*25 2662599*25*00300000 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS STORES TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*25 2662600*25*00303100 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS STORES TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*27*26 2662602*26*00300000 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS TEMPLAR BLOCK TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*2 2324367*2*00300000 13/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS A41, OFFICERS MESS TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*2 2324367*2*00303100 13/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS A41, OFFICERS MESS TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*2 2324367*2*00501399 13/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS A41, OFFICERS MESS TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*27*2 2324367*2*00501810 13/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS A41, OFFICERS MESS TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 14  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*27*4 2325635*4*00303100 18/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS 
ACCOMODATION 
BLOCK WASTE AREA A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*4 3225882*4*00300000 31/03/2022 CLIVE BARRACKS 
ACCOMODATION 
BLOCK WASTE AREA A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*12 2338626*12*00300000 25/01/2018 CLIVE BARRACKS COMMUNITY CENTRE A41 TIERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 14  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*12 2349116*12*00303100 19/02/2018 CLIVE BARRACKS COMMUNITY CENTRE A41 TIERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 14  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*8 2331925*8*00300000 11/01/2018 CLIVE BARRACKS GUARDROOM
MT CAR PARK, A41, 
TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*8 2662567*8*00303100 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS GUARDROOM
MT CAR PARK, A41, 
TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*5 2325636*5*00300000 18/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS HQ BUILDING A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*5 2662569*5*00303100 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS HQ BUILDING A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*5 4082261*5*03601810 25/03/2025 CLIVE BARRACKS HQ BUILDING A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*27*9 2331953*9*00300000 11/01/2018 CLIVE BARRACKS 
MEDICAL AND DENTAL 
CENTRE

MT CAR PARK, A41, 
TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*9 2662571*9*00303100 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS 
MEDICAL AND DENTAL 
CENTRE

MT CAR PARK, A41, 
TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*17 2338647*17*00300000 25/01/2018 CLIVE BARRACKS MT BUILDING A41 TIERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*6 2325637*6*00300000 18/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS QM'S COMPOUND A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*6 2325637*6*00303100 18/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS QM'S COMPOUND A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*14 2338633*14*00300000 25/01/2018 CLIVE BARRACKS RUB SHELTER A41 TIERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*3 2325634*3*00300000 18/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS SGTS MESS A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*3 2325634*3*00303100 18/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS SGTS MESS A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*27*3 2325634*3*00501399 18/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS SGTS MESS A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 0 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*27*3 2325634*3*00501810 18/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS SGTS MESS A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 14  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*27*7 2325638*7*00300000 18/12/2017 CLIVE BARRACKS 
TRAINING TECHNICAL 
AREA A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*10 2338619*10*00300000 25/01/2018 CLIVE BARRACKS 
WOS & SGTS MESS 
ANNEX A41 TIERNHALL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*27*10 2662573*10*00303100 18/11/2019 CLIVE BARRACKS 
WOS & SGTS MESS 
ANNEX A41 TIERNHALL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*64 3010130*64*00300000 13/10/2021 CLIVE BRRCAKS SHAWBURY ATC A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*1*64 3010136*64*00303100 13/10/2021 CLIVE BRRCAKS SHAWBURY ATC A41 TERNHILL MARKET DRAYTON SHROPSHIRE TF9 3QE STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*33*5 3999651*5*00300000 03/02/2025 COMPASS MAIN BUILDING
NUFFIELD CENTRE PLAS 
LLANFAIR

LLANFAIRPWLLGWY
NGYLL GWYNEDD LL61 6NT

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*57 3671410*57*00300000 03/10/2023 COMPASS HESTIA- 3
BUILDING 49A MOD 
STAFFORD BEACON BARRACKS STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*57 3671410*57*00303100 03/10/2023 COMPASS HESTIA- 3
BUILDING 49A MOD 
STAFFORD BEACON BARRACKS STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*57 3671410*57*06502699 03/10/2023 COMPASS HESTIA- 3
BUILDING 49A MOD 
STAFFORD BEACON BARRACKS STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 28  Mon 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*1*85 3561460*85*09200000 24/05/2023 CTC CRICKHOWELL GREENFIELD SITE 161 GREENFIELD SITE CRICKHOWELL POWYS NP8 1TP
CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 9.2 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*19*7 3887155*7*00300000 05/08/2024
CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
BOTTOM SITE

ROBSON RESILIENCE 
CENTRE (RRC) CRICKHOWELL POWYS NP8 1TE

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*19*7 3887159*7*00303101 05/08/2024
CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
BOTTOM SITE

ROBSON RESILIENCE 
CENTRE (RRC) CRICKHOWELL POWYS NP8 1TE

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*19*7 3887161*7*00303127 05/08/2024
CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
BOTTOM SITE

ROBSON RESILIENCE 
CENTRE (RRC) CRICKHOWELL POWYS NP8 1TE

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*19*5 3876942*5*00303127 18/07/2024
CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
CRICKHOWELL GREENFIELD SITE A40 CRICKHOWELL NP8 1TP

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*19*3 2655890*3*00300000 31/10/2019
CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
TOP SITE GREENFIELD SITE A40 CRICKHOWELL NP8 1TP

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*19*4 2430662*4*00300000 28/07/2018
CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
TOP SITE SHORT TERM CAMPS CRICKHOWELL NP8 1TH

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*19*4 3796187*4*00303101 19/03/2024
CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
TOP SITE SHORT TERM CAMPS CRICKHOWELL NP8 1TH

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*19*4 3801345*4*00303127 25/03/2024
CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
TOP SITE SHORT TERM CAMPS CRICKHOWELL NP8 1TH

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*19*4 4202207*4*00501810 30/07/2025
CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
TOP SITE SHORT TERM CAMPS CRICKHOWELL NP8 1TH

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 6 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*32 4082118*32*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS BROWN BLK ACCOM BLDGP29 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*50 4082306*50*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS BROWN BLK ACCOM BLDGP29 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*29 4082115*29*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
DE'WOLFF BLDG 
OFFICES BLDG P26 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*47 4082303*47*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
DE'WOLFF BLDG 
OFFICES BLDG P26 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*94 4005252*94*00300000 27/01/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS DE'WOLFF BLOCK
HORTONWOOD 30 (OFF 
DONNINGTON TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*94 4005252*94*00303100 27/01/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS DE'WOLFF BLOCK
HORTONWOOD 30 (OFF 
DONNINGTON TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*26*34 4082120*34*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
GARAGE OFFICES - 174 
RMP BLDG P18 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*52 4082308*52*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
GARAGE OFFICES - 174 
RMP BLDG P18 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*24 4082109*24*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS GYM BLDG P4 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*42 4082297*42*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS GYM BLDG P4 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*28 4082114*28*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
HARDY BLK FLATS & 
CPLS BAR - 174 RMP BLDG P13 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*46 4082302*46*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
HARDY BLK FLATS & 
CPLS BAR - 174 RMP BLDG P13 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*26*33 4082119*33*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
HUNT BLK TRANSIT 
ACCOM BLDG P30 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*51 4082307*51*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
HUNT BLK TRANSIT 
ACCOM BLDG P30 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*30 4082116*30*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
KINNA BLK TRANSIT 
ACCOM BLDG P27 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*48 4082304*48*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
KINNA BLK TRANSIT 
ACCOM BLDG P27 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*31 4082117*31*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS MCVITTIE BLK ACCOM BLDG P17 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*49 4082305*49*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS MCVITTIE BLK ACCOM BLDG P17 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*26 4082112*26*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
PRIMMER BLDG 
OFFICES BLDG P14 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*44 4082300*44*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
PRIMMER BLDG 
OFFICES BLDG P14 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*27 4082113*27*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS REYNOLDS BLK ACCOM BLDG P12 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*45 4082301*45*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS REYNOLDS BLK ACCOM BLDG P12 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*7 2324343*7*00300000 13/12/2017 DONNINGTON PARSONS SGTS MESS KITCHEN
HORTONWOOD 30 (OFF 
DONNINGTON) TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*26*7 2324343*7*00303100 13/12/2017 DONNINGTON PARSONS SGTS MESS KITCHEN
HORTONWOOD 30 (OFF 
DONNINGTON) TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*26*7 2324343*7*00501399 13/12/2017 DONNINGTON PARSONS SGTS MESS KITCHEN
HORTONWOOD 30 (OFF 
DONNINGTON) TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*7 2324343*7*00501810 13/12/2017 DONNINGTON PARSONS SGTS MESS KITCHEN
HORTONWOOD 30 (OFF 
DONNINGTON) TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*25 4082111*25*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
WILLIAMS BLDG 
OFFICES - POLICE STN BLDG P8 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*43 4082299*43*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS
WILLIAMS BLDG 
OFFICES - POLICE STN BLDG P8 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*18 2456244*18*00300000 06/09/2018 DONNINGTON PARSONS           
GUARD ROOM, 
HORTONWOOD 30

OFF DONNINGTON 
DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*26*18 2456260*18*00303100 06/09/2018 DONNINGTON PARSONS           
GUARD ROOM, 
HORTONWOOD 30

OFF DONNINGTON 
DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*26*18 4082110*18*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS           
GUARD ROOM, 
HORTONWOOD 30

OFF DONNINGTON 
DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*18 4082298*18*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON PARSONS           
GUARD ROOM, 
HORTONWOOD 30

OFF DONNINGTON 
DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*20 2456265*20*00300000 06/09/2018 DONNINGTON PARSONS            
JUNIOR RANKS KITCHEN 
(REAR)

HORTONWOOD 30OFF 
DONNINGTON DR TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*26*20 2456269*20*00303100 06/09/2018 DONNINGTON PARSONS            
JUNIOR RANKS KITCHEN 
(REAR)

HORTONWOOD 30OFF 
DONNINGTON DR TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*26*20 2456270*20*00501399 06/09/2018 DONNINGTON PARSONS            
JUNIOR RANKS KITCHEN 
(REAR)

HORTONWOOD 30OFF 
DONNINGTON DR TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*20 2456272*20*00501810 06/09/2018 DONNINGTON PARSONS            
JUNIOR RANKS KITCHEN 
(REAR)

HORTONWOOD 30OFF 
DONNINGTON DR TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*19 2456263*19*00300000 06/09/2018 DONNINGTON PARSONS            
SGTS MESS BAR, 
HORTONWOOD 30

(OFF DONNINGTON 
DRIVE)_ TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*26*39 4082126*39*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON VENNING 11 BRIGADE HQ BLDG V15 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*57 4082313*57*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON VENNING 11 BRIGADE HQ BLDG V15 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*35 4082121*35*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON VENNING

ATR(G) TRAINING 
OFFICES & 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH KITCHEN BLDG V5 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*26*53 4082309*53*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON VENNING

ATR(G) TRAINING 
OFFICES & 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH KITCHEN BLDG V5 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*37 4082124*37*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON VENNING DCMH BLDG V12 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*55 4082311*55*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON VENNING DCMH BLDG V12 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*36 4082122*36*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON VENNING

MGS KITCHEN AND 
MEDIAL WELFARE 
KITCHEN BLDG V6 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*54 4082310*54*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON VENNING

MGS KITCHEN AND 
MEDIAL WELFARE 
KITCHEN BLDG V6 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*4 2324340*4*00300000 13/12/2017 DONNINGTON VENNING OFFICERS MESS DONNINGTON DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*26*4 2324340*4*00303100 13/12/2017 DONNINGTON VENNING OFFICERS MESS DONNINGTON DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*26*4 2324340*4*00501399 13/12/2017 DONNINGTON VENNING OFFICERS MESS DONNINGTON DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*4 2324340*4*00501810 13/12/2017 DONNINGTON VENNING OFFICERS MESS DONNINGTON DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Wed Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*41 4082128*41*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON VENNING
PGTE - TRAINING 
CENTRE BLDG V17 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*38 4082125*38*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON VENNING
PRIMARY HEALTH CARE 
OFFICES BLDG V14 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*56 4082312*56*03601810 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON VENNING
PRIMARY HEALTH CARE 
OFFICES BLDG V14 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*26*40 4082127*40*03601399 25/03/2025 DONNINGTON VENNING
PTARMIGAN OPS 
CENTRE BLDG V16 TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*26*23 2456287*23*00300000 06/09/2018 DONNINGTON VENNING            ALAMEIN HALL DONNINGTON DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*26*22 2456282*22*00300000 06/09/2018 DONNINGTON VENNING            HQ DONNINGTON DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*26*22 2456286*22*00303100 06/09/2018 DONNINGTON VENNING            HQ DONNINGTON DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LF
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*75 3323001*75*00900000 08/08/2022 DWP NORTHGATE 96 MILTON STREET GLASGOW LANARKSHIRE G4 0DX ONE CALL
DUSTBINS/LO
OSE REFUSE 0.56 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*32*1 2326323*1*00300000 02/01/2018 FAIRBOURNE MOD BASE FAIRBOURNE MESS
PLAS YR ANTUR, 
WAVERLEY ROAD FAIRBOURNE LL38 2PJ

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Sat 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*32*1 2326323*1*00303101 02/01/2018 FAIRBOURNE MOD BASE FAIRBOURNE MESS
PLAS YR ANTUR, 
WAVERLEY ROAD FAIRBOURNE LL38 2PJ

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*32*1 2326323*1*00303127 02/01/2018 FAIRBOURNE MOD BASE FAIRBOURNE MESS
PLAS YR ANTUR, 
WAVERLEY ROAD FAIRBOURNE LL38 2PJ

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 14  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*32*1 4253392*1*00501810 30/09/2025 FAIRBOURNE MOD BASE FAIRBOURNE MESS
PLAS YR ANTUR, 
WAVERLEY ROAD FAIRBOURNE LL38 2PJ LIVERPOOL DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 14  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*9 3750586*9*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 11, QM'S BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*9 3750678*9*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 11, QM'S BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*9 4082058*9*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 11, QM'S BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*9 4082238*9*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 11, QM'S BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*11 4082064*11*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 13, GUARDROOM BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*12*11 4082245*11*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 13, GUARDROOM BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*11 4157481*11*00300000 30/05/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 13, GUARDROOM BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*10 3750589*10*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 20, 258/256 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*10 3750673*10*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 20, 258/256 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*10 4082062*10*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 20, 258/256 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*10 4082243*10*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 20, 258/256 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*21 3750672*21*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 22, MT BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*21 4082061*21*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 22, MT BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*21 4082242*21*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 22, MT BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*18 3750683*18*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS
BLD 23, MEDICAL 
CENTRE BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*18 4082057*18*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS
BLD 23, MEDICAL 
CENTRE BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*18 4082237*18*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS
BLD 23, MEDICAL 
CENTRE BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*17 3538744*17*00501399 29/04/2023 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 24, HUB DINE BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 7  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*17 3748665*17*00501810 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 24, HUB DINE BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*17 3750598*17*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 24, HUB DINE BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*17 3750682*17*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 24, HUB DINE BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*16 3538743*16*00501399 29/04/2023 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 26, OFFICERS MESS BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*16 3748663*16*00501810 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 26, OFFICERS MESS BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*16 3750594*16*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 26, OFFICERS MESS BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*16 3750680*16*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 26, OFFICERS MESS BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*20 3750592*20*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 27, SET & 81 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*20 3750676*20*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 27, SET & 81 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*20 4082060*20*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 27, SET & 81 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*20 4082241*20*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 27, SET & 81 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*22 3750588*22*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 38A, LAD BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*22 3750674*22*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 38A, LAD BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*22 4082063*22*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 38A, LAD BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*22 4082244*22*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 38A, LAD BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*12*12 3750585*12*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 45L BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*12 3750684*12*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 45L BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*12 4082066*12*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 45L BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*12 4082247*12*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 45L BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*40 4157533*40*00303100 30/05/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 45L CRECHE BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*13 3750596*13*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 48, GYM/20AEC BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*13 3750686*13*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 48, GYM/20AEC BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 6 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*13 4082067*13*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 48, GYM/20AEC BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*13 4082248*13*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 48, GYM/20AEC BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*41 4157547*41*00300000 30/05/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 50 SQMS BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*14 3748664*14*00501810 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 52, COST CUTTER BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*14 3750597*14*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 52, COST CUTTER BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*14 3750681*14*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 52, COST CUTTER BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*14 4082069*14*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 52, COST CUTTER BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*14 4082250*14*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 52, COST CUTTER BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*23 3750595*23*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 6, BLOCK 6 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*23 3750685*23*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 6, BLOCK 6 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*23 3854083*23*00300000 13/06/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 6, BLOCK 6 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*23 4082065*23*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 6, BLOCK 6 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*23 4082246*23*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD 6, BLOCK 6 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*15 3538742*15*00501399 29/04/2023 GAMECOCK BARRACKS
BLD 8, SGT & WO'S 
MESS BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*15 3748666*15*00501810 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS
BLD 8, SGT & WO'S 
MESS BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*15 3750593*15*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS
BLD 8, SGT & WO'S 
MESS BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*15 3750679*15*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS
BLD 8, SGT & WO'S 
MESS BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*19 3750587*19*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD'S 91, 92 & 93 SUMA BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*19 3750677*19*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD'S 91, 92 & 93 SUMA BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*19 4082059*19*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD'S 91, 92 & 93 SUMA BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*19 4082240*19*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BLD'S 91, 92 & 93 SUMA BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*1*142 4195596*142*00300000 21/07/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS EOD BUILDING
BAZZARD ROAD, 
BRAMCOTE NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*142 4195596*142*00303100 21/07/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS EOD BUILDING
BAZZARD ROAD, 
BRAMCOTE NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*26 4082070*26*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS SLK 101 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*33 4082251*33*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS SLK 101 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*27 4082071*27*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS SLK 102 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*34 4082252*34*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS SLK 102 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*28 4082072*28*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS SLK 103 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*35 4082253*35*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS SLK 103 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*29 4082073*29*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS SLK 104 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*36 4082254*36*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS SLK 104 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*30 4082074*30*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS SLK 105 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*37 4082255*37*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS SLK 105 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*31 4082075*31*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS SLK 106 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*38 4082256*38*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS SLK 106 BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*32 4082239*32*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS
VEHICLE WASHDOWN 
POINT BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*32 4157537*32*00300000 30/05/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS
VEHICLE WASHDOWN 
POINT BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*25 3750591*25*00303100 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BUILDING 32 VIVO BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*25 3750675*25*00300000 27/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BUILDING 32 VIVO BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*25 4082068*25*03601399 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BUILDING 32 VIVO BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*12*25 4082249*25*03601810 25/03/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS BUILDING 32 VIVO BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*12*42 4202987*42*00300000 30/07/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS 
OPPOSITE EOD 
BUILDING BAZZARD RD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*42 4202987*42*00303100 30/07/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS 
OPPOSITE EOD 
BUILDING BAZZARD RD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*12*6 3733220*6*26100000 08/01/2024 GAMECOCK BARRACKS QM'S COMPOUND BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN COVENTRY DEPOT
26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 1 28  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*6 4199097*6*26100000 24/07/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS QM'S COMPOUND BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*12*6 4327925*6*26100000 23/10/2025 GAMECOCK BARRACKS QM'S COMPOUND BAZZARD ROAD NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV11 6QN
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*37*1 2329258*1*00300000 01/01/2018 GLENART CASTLE 1555 BRISTOL ROAD LONGBRIDGE BIRMINGHAM WEST MIDLANDS B45 9UA
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 6 7  Tue Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*37*1 2329258*1*00303100 01/01/2018 GLENART CASTLE 1555 BRISTOL ROAD LONGBRIDGE BIRMINGHAM WEST MIDLANDS B45 9UA
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*37*1 2329259*1*00501399 01/01/2018 GLENART CASTLE 1555 BRISTOL ROAD LONGBRIDGE BIRMINGHAM WEST MIDLANDS B45 9UA
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*37*1 2329260*1*00501810 01/01/2018 GLENART CASTLE 1555 BRISTOL ROAD LONGBRIDGE BIRMINGHAM WEST MIDLANDS B45 9UA
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*37*1 4082108*1*03601399 25/03/2025 GLENART CASTLE 1555 BRISTOL ROAD LONGBRIDGE BIRMINGHAM WEST MIDLANDS B45 9UA
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*37*1 4082296*1*03601810 25/03/2025 GLENART CASTLE 1555 BRISTOL ROAD LONGBRIDGE BIRMINGHAM WEST MIDLANDS B45 9UA
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*95 4013235*95*00303100 05/02/2025 GREENROOTS COMMUNITY CENTRE FRANKS AVENUE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 6HZ
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*93 3977940*93*00300000 23/11/2024 HANGAR 116 RAF VALLEY ANGLESEY HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY ANGLESEY T/W
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*93 3977940*93*00303100 23/11/2024 HANGAR 116 RAF VALLEY ANGLESEY HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY ANGLESEY T/W
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*93 3977940*93*00501810 23/11/2024 HANGAR 116 RAF VALLEY ANGLESEY HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY ANGLESEY T/W
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 0 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*12 4087221*12*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1-BACK STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*76 4087318*76*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1-BACK STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*12 4150730*12*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 1-BACK STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*12 4155856*12*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 1-BACK STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*12 4254295*12*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 1-BACK STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*53 4087262*53*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 100 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*117 4087359*117*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 100 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*53 4151044*53*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 100 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*117 4156087*117*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 100 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*117 4254338*117*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 100 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*26 4087235*26*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 10128 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*90 4087332*90*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 10128 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*26 4150868*26*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 10128 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*26 4155955*26*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 10128 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*26 4254310*26*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 10128 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*43 4087252*43*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1015 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*107 4087349*107*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1015 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*43 4150974*43*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 1015 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*14*43 4156053*43*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 1015 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*43 4254326*43*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 1015 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*41 4087250*41*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1017 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*105 4087347*105*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1017 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*41 4150968*41*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 1017 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*41 4156041*41*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 1017 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*41 4254324*41*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 1017 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*42 4087251*42*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1018 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*106 4087348*106*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1018 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*42 4150969*42*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 1018 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*42 4156050*42*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 1018 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*42 4254325*42*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 1018 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*54 4087263*54*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1030 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*118 4087360*118*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1030 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*54 4151046*54*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 1030 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*118 4156091*118*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 1030 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*118 4254339*118*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 1030 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*68 4087277*68*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1070 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*132 4087374*132*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1070 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*68 4151089*68*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 1070 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*67 4087276*67*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1071 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*131 4087373*131*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1071 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*67 4151086*67*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 1071 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*131 4156146*131*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 1071 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*131 4254352*131*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 1071 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*44 4087253*44*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1083 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING
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E22398*14*108 4087350*108*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1083 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*44 4151019*44*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 1083 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*44 4156057*44*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 1083 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*44 4254327*44*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 1083 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*46 4087255*46*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1A STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*110 4087352*110*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 1A STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*46 4151023*46*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 1A STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*46 4156064*46*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 1A STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*46 4254329*46*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 1A STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*28 4087237*28*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 3 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*92 4087334*92*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 3 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*28 4150871*28*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 3 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*28 4155969*28*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 3 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*28 4254312*28*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 3 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*22 4087231*22*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 358 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*86 4087328*86*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 358 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*22 4150859*22*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 358 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*22 4155905*22*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 358 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*22 4254306*22*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 358 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*23 4087232*23*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 359 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*87 4087329*87*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 359 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*23 4150861*23*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 359 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*23 4155909*23*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 359 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*23 4254307*23*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 359 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*24 4087233*24*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 359 - BOATS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*88 4087330*88*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 359 - BOATS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE
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E22398*14*24 4150863*24*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 359 - BOATS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*24 4155917*24*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 359 - BOATS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*24 4254308*24*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 359 - BOATS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*19 4087228*19*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 360 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*83 4087325*83*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 360 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*19 4150809*19*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 360 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*19 4155897*19*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 360 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*19 4254303*19*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 360 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*16 4087225*16*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 361 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*80 4087322*80*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 361 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*16 4150744*16*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 361 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*16 4155877*16*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 361 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*16 4254299*16*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 361 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*14 4087223*14*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 362 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*78 4087320*78*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 362 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*14 4150736*14*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 362 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*14 4155866*14*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 362 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*14 4254297*14*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 362 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*21 4087230*21*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 364 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*85 4087327*85*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 364 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*21 4149126*21*03601810 21/05/2025 HEREFORD 364 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*21 4150813*21*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 364 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*21 4254305*21*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 364 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*20 4087229*20*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 365 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*84 4087326*84*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 365 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE
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E22398*14*20 4150811*20*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 365 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*20 4155901*20*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 365 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*20 4254304*20*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 365 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*15 4087224*15*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 366 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*79 4087321*79*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 366 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*15 4150739*15*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 366 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*15 4155872*15*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 366 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*15 4254298*15*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 366 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*39 4087248*39*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 373 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*103 4087345*103*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 373 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*39 4150960*39*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 373 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*39 4156039*39*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 373 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*39 4254323*39*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 373 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*35 4087244*35*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 42 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*99 4087341*99*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 42 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*35 4150919*35*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 42 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*35 4156020*35*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 42 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*35 4254319*35*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 42 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*51 4087260*51*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 42 - DENTAL STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*115 4087357*115*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 42 - DENTAL STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*51 4151041*51*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 42 - DENTAL STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*115 4156084*115*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 42 - DENTAL STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*115 4254336*115*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 42 - DENTAL STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*50 4087259*50*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 42 - MEDICAL STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*114 4087356*114*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 42 - MEDICAL STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*14*50 4151038*50*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 42 - MEDICAL STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*114 4156079*114*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 42 - MEDICAL STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*114 4254335*114*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 42 - MEDICAL STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*72 4087281*72*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 42 JRKS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*136 4087378*136*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 42 JRKS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*72 4151098*72*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 42 JRKS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*136 4156222*136*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 42 JRKS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*136 4254360*136*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 42 JRKS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*18 4087227*18*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 450 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*82 4087324*82*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 450 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*18 4150749*18*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 450 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*18 4155894*18*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 450 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*18 4254302*18*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 450 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*49 4087258*49*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 46 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*113 4087355*113*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 46 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*49 4151030*49*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 46 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*49 4156076*49*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 46 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*49 4254333*49*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 46 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*58 4087267*58*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 48 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*122 4087364*122*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 48 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*58 4151063*58*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 48 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*122 4156107*122*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 48 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*122 4254344*122*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 48 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*59 4087268*59*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 49 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*123 4087365*123*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 49 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE
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E22398*14*59 4151065*59*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 49 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*123 4156111*123*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 49 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*123 4254345*123*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 49 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*61 4087270*61*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 51 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*125 4087367*125*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 51 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*61 4151070*61*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 51 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*125 4156121*125*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 51 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*125 4254347*125*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 51 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*70 4087279*70*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 510 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*134 4087376*134*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 510 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*70 4151094*70*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 510 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*134 4156217*134*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 510 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*134 4254358*134*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 510 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*71 4087280*71*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 511 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*135 4087377*135*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 511 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*71 4151096*71*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 511 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*135 4156221*135*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 511 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*135 4254359*135*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 511 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*25 4087234*25*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 514 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*89 4087331*89*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 514 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*25 4150865*25*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 514 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*25 4155948*25*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 514 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*25 4254309*25*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 514 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*31 4087240*31*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 52 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*95 4087337*95*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 52 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE
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E22398*14*31 4150896*31*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 52 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*31 4155995*31*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 52 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*31 4254315*31*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 52 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*27 4087236*27*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 528 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*91 4087333*91*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 528 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*27 4150870*27*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 528 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*27 4155961*27*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 528 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*27 4254311*27*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 528 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*32 4087241*32*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 53 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*96 4087338*96*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 53 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*32 4150907*32*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 53 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*32 4156003*32*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 53 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*32 4254316*32*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 53 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*33 4087242*33*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 54 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*97 4087339*97*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 54 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*33 4150911*33*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 54 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*33 4156007*33*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 54 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*33 4254317*33*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 54 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*34 4087243*34*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 55 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*98 4087340*98*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 55 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*34 4150916*34*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 55 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*34 4156015*34*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 55 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*34 4254318*34*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 55 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*62 4087271*62*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 56 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*126 4087368*126*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 56 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*126 4149129*126*03601810 21/05/2025 HEREFORD 56 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE
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E22398*14*62 4151072*62*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 56 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*126 4254348*126*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 56 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*63 4087272*63*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 57 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*127 4087369*127*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 57 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*63 4151073*63*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 57 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*127 4156134*127*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 57 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*127 4254349*127*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 57 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*64 4087273*64*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 58 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*128 4087370*128*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 58 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*64 4151077*64*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 58 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*128 4156138*128*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 58 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*128 4254350*128*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 58 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*65 4087274*65*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 59 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*129 4087371*129*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 59 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*65 4151079*65*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 59 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*56 4087265*56*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 66 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*120 4087362*120*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 66 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*56 4151059*56*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 66 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*120 4156097*120*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 66 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*120 4254341*120*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 66 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*57 4087266*57*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 67 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*121 4087363*121*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 67 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*57 4151061*57*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 67 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*121 4156102*121*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 67 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*121 4254342*121*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 67 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE
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E22398*14*52 4087261*52*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 68 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*116 4087358*116*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 68 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*52 4151043*52*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 68 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*116 4156086*116*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 68 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*116 4254337*116*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 68 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*48 4087257*48*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 69 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*112 4087354*112*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 69 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*48 4151028*48*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 69 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*48 4156073*48*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 69 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*48 4254331*48*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 69 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*29 4087238*29*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 70 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*93 4087335*93*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 70 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*29 4150872*29*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 70 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*29 4155974*29*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 70 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*29 4254313*29*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 70 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*30 4087239*30*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 86 - RHQ STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*94 4087336*94*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 86 - RHQ STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*30 4150874*30*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 86 - RHQ STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*30 4155977*30*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 86 - RHQ STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*30 4254314*30*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 86 - RHQ STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*13 4087222*13*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 948 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*77 4087319*77*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 948 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*13 4150733*13*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 948 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*13 4155863*13*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 948 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*13 4254296*13*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 948 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*73 4087282*73*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 95 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*14*137 4087379*137*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 95 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*73 4151099*73*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 95 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*137 4156227*137*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 95 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*137 4254361*137*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 95 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*75 4087284*75*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 96 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*139 4087381*139*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 96 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*75 4151102*75*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 96 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*139 4156238*139*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 96 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*139 4254363*139*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 96 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*17 4087226*17*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 966 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*81 4087323*81*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 966 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*17 4150747*17*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 966 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*17 4155886*17*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 966 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*17 4254301*17*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 966 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*55 4087264*55*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 967 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*119 4087361*119*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 967 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*55 4151049*55*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 967 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*119 4156095*119*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 967 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*119 4254340*119*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 967 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*74 4087283*74*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 97 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*138 4087380*138*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 97 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*74 4151100*74*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 97 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*138 4156231*138*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 97 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*138 4254362*138*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 97 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*60 4087269*60*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 981 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*124 4087366*124*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 981 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE
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E22398*14*60 4151068*60*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 981 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*124 4156117*124*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 981 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*124 4254346*124*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 981 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*66 4087275*66*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 982 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*130 4087372*130*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 982 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*66 4151081*66*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 982 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*130 4156142*130*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 982 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*130 4254351*130*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 982 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*45 4087254*45*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 988 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*109 4087351*109*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 988 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*45 4151021*45*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 988 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*45 4156059*45*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 988 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*45 4254328*45*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 988 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*47 4087256*47*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 991 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*111 4087353*111*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD 991 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*47 4151027*47*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD 991 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*47 4156067*47*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD 991 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*47 4254330*47*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD 991 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*11 2423520*11*00300000 29/06/2018 HEREFORD COMPANY STORES STERLING LINES-A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 8 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*14*40 4087249*40*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD CRECHE STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*104 4087346*104*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD CRECHE STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*40 4123466*40*03601810 01/06/2025 HEREFORD CRECHE STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*40 4123575*40*03601810 01/06/2025 HEREFORD CRECHE STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*40 4150965*40*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD CRECHE STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*5 2405289*5*00300000 22/05/2018 HEREFORD
CREDENHILL 
COMMUNITY CENTRE

ST DAVIDS ROAD-
CREDENHILL HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DQ

GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*14*6 2405290*6*00300000 22/05/2018 HEREFORD
DOLLY MIXTURES 
CRECHE

ST DAVIDS ROAD-
CREDENHILL HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DQ

GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*14*69 4087278*69*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD FRANKS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*133 4087375*133*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD FRANKS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*69 4151090*69*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD FRANKS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*133 4156203*133*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD FRANKS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*133 4254353*133*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD FRANKS STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*36 4087245*36*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD GS0 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*100 4087342*100*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD GS0 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*36 4150921*36*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD GS0 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*36 4156024*36*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD GS0 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*36 4254320*36*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD GS0 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*3 3481559*3*26202699 21/02/2023 HEREFORD
JUNIOR RANKS 
COOKHOUSE STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD

CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
ENCLOSED BC 26.8 1 14  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*14*10 2423518*10*00300000 29/06/2018 HEREFORD MT STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*14*38 4087247*38*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD P1 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*102 4087344*102*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD P1 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*38 4150939*38*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD P1 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*38 4156034*38*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD P1 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*38 4254322*38*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD P1 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*37 4087246*37*03601399 25/03/2025 HEREFORD P3 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*101 4087343*101*03601810 25/03/2025 HEREFORD P3 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*37 4150938*37*03601399 22/05/2025 HEREFORD P3 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*14*37 4156028*37*03601810 29/05/2025 HEREFORD P3 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*37 4254321*37*03601810 30/09/2025 HEREFORD P3 STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*1 2324347*1*00300000 13/12/2017 HEREFORD STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 49 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*14*1 2324347*1*00303100 13/12/2017 HEREFORD STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 48 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*14*1 2324347*1*00400000 13/12/2017 HEREFORD STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

660L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.66 14 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*14*1 2324347*1*00501810 13/12/2017 HEREFORD STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HR4 7DD
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 19 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*1 2326281*1*00501810 08/01/2018 HEREFORD STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 19 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*14*1 4067221*1*00501399 19/03/2025 HEREFORD STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HR4 7DD
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 8 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*20*1 3010891*1*26200000 18/10/2021 HEREFORD STERLING LINES A480 RECYCLING AREA HEREFORD HR4 7DD
CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
ENCLOSED BC 26.8 1 14  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*20*1 3455059*1*10100000 21/01/2023 HEREFORD STERLING LINES A480 RECYCLING AREA HEREFORD HR4 7DD
CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

10.7 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 10.7 1 7  Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*20*1 3455062*1*09100000 21/01/2023 HEREFORD STERLING LINES A480 RECYCLING AREA HEREFORD HR4 7DD
CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 9.2 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*14*8 2423507*8*00300000 29/06/2018 HEREFORD
THE PALEY STERLING 
LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD

GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*14*7 2405319*7*00300000 22/05/2018 HEREFORD UNITS FAMILIES OFFICE FRANKS AVENUES HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 6HZ
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*14*9 2423509*9*00300000 29/06/2018 HEREFORD 
MED CENTRE, STERLING 
LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD

GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*67 3226655*67*26202699 02/04/2022
HEREFORD CENTRAL 
STORES STERLING LINES A480 HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD

CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
ENCLOSED BC 26.8 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*1*86 3691822*86*26100000 31/10/2023
HQ HEREFORD 
GARRISON HANGER 358 CREDENHILL HR4 7DD

CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*33*2 3999647*2*00300000 03/02/2025
INDEFATIGABLE PLAS 
LLANFAIR LOWER BOATHOUSE PLAS LLANFAIR

LLANFAIRPWLLGWY
NGYLL LL61 6NT

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*33*4 3999652*4*00300000 03/02/2025
INDEFATIGABLE PLAS 
LLANFAIR MAIN BUILDING I WINGPLAS LLANFAIR

LLANFAIRPWLLGWY
NGYLL GWYNEDD LL61 6NT

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*33*1 3999648*1*00300000 03/02/2025
INDEFATIGABLE PLAS 
LLANFAIR MAIN BUILDING PLAS LLANFAIR

LLANFAIRPWLLGWY
NGYLL LL61 6NT

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*33*1 3999649*1*00501399 03/02/2025
INDEFATIGABLE PLAS 
LLANFAIR MAIN BUILDING PLAS LLANFAIR

LLANFAIRPWLLGWY
NGYLL LL61 6NT

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*33*1 3999650*1*00303101 03/02/2025
INDEFATIGABLE PLAS 
LLANFAIR MAIN BUILDING PLAS LLANFAIR

LLANFAIRPWLLGWY
NGYLL LL61 6NT

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 6 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*33*1 4000438*1*00303101 03/02/2025
INDEFATIGABLE PLAS 
LLANFAIR MAIN BUILDING PLAS LLANFAIR

LLANFAIRPWLLGWY
NGYLL LL61 6NT

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 10 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*33*1 4000581*1*00303127 03/02/2025
INDEFATIGABLE PLAS 
LLANFAIR MAIN BUILDING PLAS LLANFAIR

LLANFAIRPWLLGWY
NGYLL LL61 6NT

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*33*1 4170876*1*00900000 17/06/2025
INDEFATIGABLE PLAS 
LLANFAIR MAIN BUILDING PLAS LLANFAIR

LLANFAIRPWLLGWY
NGYLL LL61 6NT

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

DUSTBINS/LO
OSE REFUSE 0.56 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*33*1 4253267*1*00501810 30/09/2025
INDEFATIGABLE PLAS 
LLANFAIR MAIN BUILDING PLAS LLANFAIR

LLANFAIRPWLLGWY
NGYLL LL61 6NT LIVERPOOL DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*33*1 4253469*1*00501810 30/09/2025
INDEFATIGABLE PLAS 
LLANFAIR MAIN BUILDING PLAS LLANFAIR

LLANFAIRPWLLGWY
NGYLL LL61 6NT LIVERPOOL DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*33*6 3999654*6*00300000 03/02/2025
INDEFATIGABLE PLAS 
LLANFAIR MAIN BUILDING

QM STORE PLAS 
LLANFAIR

LLANFAIRPWLLGWY
NGYLL GWYNEDD LL61 6NT

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*34*1 2328628*1*00300000 01/01/2018 LLANWRST MOD BASE

LLANWRST, 
HYFFORDDWYR 
ANTURUS

YSGOL CYMAL 
HYFFORDDIANT LLANRWST LL26 0DW

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*34*1 2328628*1*00303101 01/01/2018 LLANWRST MOD BASE

LLANWRST, 
HYFFORDDWYR 
ANTURUS

YSGOL CYMAL 
HYFFORDDIANT LLANRWST LL26 0DW

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*34*1 2328628*1*00501399 01/01/2018 LLANWRST MOD BASE

LLANWRST, 
HYFFORDDWYR 
ANTURUS

YSGOL CYMAL 
HYFFORDDIANT LLANRWST LL26 0DW

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*34*1 2328628*1*00503127 01/01/2018 LLANWRST MOD BASE

LLANWRST, 
HYFFORDDWYR 
ANTURUS

YSGOL CYMAL 
HYFFORDDIANT LLANRWST LL26 0DW

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*32 4082134*32*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON A10 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*39 4082319*39*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON A10 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*31 4082130*31*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON A3 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*38 4082315*38*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON A3 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*33 4082138*33*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON A32 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*40 4082323*40*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON A32 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*34 4082140*34*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON B1 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*41 4082325*41*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON B1 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*35 4082148*35*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON B54 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*42 4082333*42*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON B54 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*37 4082153*37*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON C47 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*44 4082338*44*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON C47 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*36 4082151*36*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON C9 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*43 4082336*43*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON C9 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8LR
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*30 2659647*30*00303100 08/11/2019 LS DONNINGTON VARIOUS TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 40 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*15 2456930*15*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                A22 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*15 4082136*15*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                A22 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*15 4082321*15*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                A22 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*14 2456921*14*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                BLDG 10 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*14 2456922*14*00303100 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                BLDG 10 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*14 4082146*14*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                BLDG 10 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*14 4082331*14*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                BLDG 10 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*25*17 2456934*17*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                BLDG 2 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*17 4082141*17*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                BLDG 2 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*17 4082326*17*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                BLDG 2 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*22 2456967*22*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 A1 TDC SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*22 2456968*22*00303100 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 A1 TDC SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*22 4082129*22*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 A1 TDC SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*22 4082314*22*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 A1 TDC SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*20 2456946*20*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 A11 SOUTH GATE SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*20 4082135*20*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 A11 SOUTH GATE SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*20 4082320*20*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 A11 SOUTH GATE SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*18 2456937*18*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 A34 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*18 2456939*18*00303100 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 A34 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*18 4082139*18*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 A34 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*18 4082324*18*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 A34 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*25 2456978*25*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 A4 FIRE STATION SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*25 4082131*25*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 A4 FIRE STATION SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*25 4082316*25*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 A4 FIRE STATION SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*28 2456987*28*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 A5 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*28 4082132*28*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 A5 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*28 4082317*28*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 A5 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*19 2456941*19*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 A9 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*19 4082133*19*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 A9 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*19 4082318*19*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 A9 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*27 2456984*27*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 B3 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*27 4082142*27*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 B3 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*27 4082327*27*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 B3 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*7 2456889*7*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 17 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*7 2456891*7*00303100 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 17 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*25*8 2456895*8*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 19 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*8 2456896*8*00303100 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 19 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*9 2456897*9*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 20 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*9 2456898*9*00303100 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 20 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*9 4082147*9*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 20 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*9 4082332*9*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 20 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*24 2456972*24*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 4 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*24 2456973*24*00303100 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 4 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*24 4082143*24*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 4 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*24 4082328*24*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 4 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*3 2456341*3*00300000 06/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 5 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 9 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*3 2456459*3*00303100 06/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 5 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*3 4082144*3*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 5 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*3 4082329*3*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 5 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*4 2456568*4*00300000 06/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 55 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 9 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*4 2456574*4*00303100 06/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 55 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*4 4082149*4*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 55 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*4 4082334*4*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 55 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*12 2456911*12*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 56 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*12 2456912*12*00303100 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 56 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*12 4082150*12*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 56 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*12 4082335*12*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 56 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*11 2456903*11*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 9 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*11 2456905*11*00303100 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 9 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*11 4082145*11*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 9 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*11 4082330*11*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 BLDG 9 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*23 2456970*23*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 C17 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*23 4082152*23*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 C17 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*25*23 4082337*23*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 C17 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*16 2456933*16*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 
COMP, BLDGS 54, 47, 
A31 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*16 4082137*16*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 
COMP, BLDGS 54, 47, 
A31 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*16 4082322*16*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 
COMP, BLDGS 54, 47, 
A31 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*29 2456989*29*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 DRIVER TRAINING SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*29 2456990*29*00303100 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 DRIVER TRAINING SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*21 2456948*21*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 E1 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*21 2456949*21*00303100 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 E1 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*21 4082154*21*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 E1 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*21 4082339*21*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 E1 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*13 2456916*13*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 F2 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*13 2456919*13*00303100 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 F2 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*13 4082155*13*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 F2 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*13 4082340*13*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 F2 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*5 2456575*5*00300000 06/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 PORTA 06 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*5 2456580*5*00303100 06/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 PORTA 06 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*25*5 4082156*5*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 PORTA 06 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*5 4082341*5*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 PORTA 06 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*26 2456981*26*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 V19 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*26 4082157*26*03601399 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 V19 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*25*26 4082342*26*03601810 25/03/2025 LS DONNINGTON                 V19 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*25*10 2456901*10*00300000 07/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 W33 SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*25*6 2456581*6*00300000 06/09/2018 LS DONNINGTON                 WEST GATE SOUTHGATE DRIVE TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 8JT
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue Fri 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*80 3863809*80*09100000 29/06/2024
MAB12 HEREFORD 
GARRISON CREDENHILL HERTFORDSHIRE HR4 7DD

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 9.2 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*10*5 3796198*5*00303101 19/03/2024 MAINDY BARRACKS BLD 4 SIDE OF HUB WHITCHURCH ROAD CARDIFF MID GLAMORGAN CF14 3YE CARDIFF DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*10*5 3801354*5*00303127 25/03/2024 MAINDY BARRACKS BLD 4 SIDE OF HUB WHITCHURCH ROAD CARDIFF MID GLAMORGAN CF14 3YE CARDIFF DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*90 3921298*90*00501399 01/10/2024 MAINDY BARRACKS BLD 4 SIDE OF HUB WHITCHURCH ROAD CARDIFF MID GLAMORGAN CF14 3YE CARDIFF DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*90 4309995*90*00300000 06/10/2025 MAINDY BARRACKS BLD 4 SIDE OF HUB WHITCHURCH ROAD CARDIFF MID GLAMORGAN CF14 3YE CARDIFF DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*10*6 2462166*6*00303101 17/09/2018 MAINDY BARRACKS PARADE SQUARE WHITCHURCH ROAD CARDIFF MID GLAMORGAN CF14 3YE CARDIFF DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 6 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*10*6 2730509*6*00300000 26/05/2020 MAINDY BARRACKS PARADE SQUARE WHITCHURCH ROAD CARDIFF MID GLAMORGAN CF14 3YE CARDIFF DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 10 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*10*6 3801355*6*00303127 25/03/2024 MAINDY BARRACKS PARADE SQUARE WHITCHURCH ROAD CARDIFF MID GLAMORGAN CF14 3YE CARDIFF DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 6 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*10*6 3921346*6*00501399 01/10/2024 MAINDY BARRACKS PARADE SQUARE WHITCHURCH ROAD CARDIFF MID GLAMORGAN CF14 3YE CARDIFF DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Mon 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*10*2 2324351*2*00501810 13/12/2017 MAINDY BARRACKS              
COOKHOUSE, 
WHITCHURCH ROAD CARDIFF MID GLAMORGAN CF14 3YE CARDIFF DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*62 4082231*62*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 607A MAIN GATE

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*38 4082040*38*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 142 GATE 10

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*53 4082222*53*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 142 GATE 10

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*35 4082037*35*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 167 FELIX

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*50 4082219*50*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 167 FELIX

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*39 4082041*39*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 400

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*54 4082223*54*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 400

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*54 4175861*54*00300000 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 400

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*54 4340626*54*00303100 06/11/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 400

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*36 4082038*36*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 552 FIRE STATION

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*51 4082220*51*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 552 FIRE STATION

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*51 4175867*51*00300000 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 552 FIRE STATION

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*51 4340628*51*00303100 06/11/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 552 FIRE STATION

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*43 4082045*43*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 601/ 602

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*58 4082227*58*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 601/ 602

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*44 4082046*44*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 603/ 604

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*59 4082228*59*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 603/ 604

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*45 4082047*45*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 605/606

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*60 4082229*60*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 605/606

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*34 4082036*34*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 609 CHADWICKS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*49 4082218*49*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 609 CHADWICKS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*49 4175961*49*00300000 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 609 CHADWICKS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*49 4175965*49*00303100 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 609 CHADWICKS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*13*33 4082035*33*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 616 HQ/QM'S

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*48 4082217*48*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 616 HQ/QM'S

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*48 4175968*48*00300000 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 616 HQ/QM'S

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*32 4082034*32*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS

BLD 617 SCHOOL OF 
AMMO

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*47 4082216*47*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS

BLD 617 SCHOOL OF 
AMMO

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*47 4175970*47*00303100 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS

BLD 617 SCHOOL OF 
AMMO

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*47 4175973*47*00300000 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS

BLD 617 SCHOOL OF 
AMMO

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*46 4082048*46*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 624

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*61 4082230*61*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 624

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*42 4082044*42*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 628

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*57 4082226*57*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 628

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*37 4082039*37*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 722 ATSG

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*52 4082221*52*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 722 ATSG

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*52 4175974*52*00303100 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 722 ATSG

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*52 4175976*52*00300000 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 722 ATSG

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*41 4082043*41*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 804

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*56 4082225*56*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 804

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*40 4082042*40*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 833

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*55 4082224*55*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS BLD 833

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*143 4205201*143*00300000 01/08/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS

FELIX TRAINING 
GROUNDS DM KINETON WARWICK WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*18 2798661*18*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS VIVO BLD 803 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*18 4340623*18*00303100 06/11/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS VIVO BLD 803 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*19 2798662*19*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS VIVO BLD 804 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*19 4340624*19*00303100 06/11/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS VIVO BLD 804 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*20 2798663*20*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS VIVO BLD 805 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*21 2798664*21*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS VIVO BLD 806 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*22 2798666*22*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS VIVO BLD 833 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*63 4176046*63*00300000 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

BLD 403, BRAMLEY 
ROAD KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*13*63 4176050*63*00303100 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

BLD 403, BRAMLEY 
ROAD KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*64 4176053*64*00300000 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

BLD 405 BRAMLEY 
ROAD KINETON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*10 2422193*10*00300000 27/06/2018
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

BUILDING 145, 
BRAMLEY ROAD

KINETON, STRATFORD 
UPON AVON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*16 2672674*16*00303100 04/12/2019
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

BUILDING 650 MEDICAL 
CENTRE TEMPLE HERDEWYKE SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*16 4082215*16*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

BUILDING 650 MEDICAL 
CENTRE TEMPLE HERDEWYKE SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*16 4139126*16*00300000 10/05/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

BUILDING 650 MEDICAL 
CENTRE TEMPLE HERDEWYKE SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*15 2672673*15*00303100 04/12/2019
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

CHADWICKS BUILDING 
609 TEMPLE HERDEWYKE SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*15 4175981*15*00300000 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

CHADWICKS BUILDING 
609 TEMPLE HERDEWYKE SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*29 2798678*29*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS DD&P BLD 715 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*29 4340627*29*00303100 06/11/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS DD&P BLD 715 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*28 2798676*28*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

DOG SECTION BLD 551 
VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*13 2422209*13*00300000 27/06/2018
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS EDGE HILL SUB DEPOT

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM, 
STRATFORD UPON AVON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*13 4175987*13*00303100 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS EDGE HILL SUB DEPOT

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM, 
STRATFORD UPON AVON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*9 2331121*9*00300000 09/01/2018
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS FELIX CENTRE BRAMLEY ROAD SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*9 2748267*9*08503100 16/07/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS FELIX CENTRE BRAMLEY ROAD SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT 8.0 CU M FEL 8 1 14  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*23 2798668*23*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS MAIN GATE BLDG 607A

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*23 3124571*23*00902999 17/01/2022
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS MAIN GATE BLDG 607A

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

DUSTBINS/LO
OSE REFUSE 0.56 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*23 4082049*23*03601399 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS MAIN GATE BLDG 607A

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*23 4340622*23*00303100 06/11/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS MAIN GATE BLDG 607A

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*14 2422213*14*00300000 27/06/2018
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

MARLBOROUGH SUB 
DEPOT

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON, STRATFORD 
UPON AVON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*14 4175997*14*00303100 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

MARLBOROUGH SUB 
DEPOT

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON, STRATFORD 
UPON AVON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*17 2798660*17*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS MT'S 614

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*2 2324383*2*00300000 13/12/2017
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS OFFICERS MESS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*2 2324383*2*00303100 13/12/2017
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS OFFICERS MESS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*2 2324383*2*00501399 13/12/2017
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS OFFICERS MESS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*13*2 3902580*2*00501810 16/09/2024
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS OFFICERS MESS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*26 2798672*26*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

POLICE POST BLD 622 
VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*26 4082214*26*03601810 25/03/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

POLICE POST BLD 622 
VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*26 4176000*26*00303100 23/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

POLICE POST BLD 622 
VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*11 2422184*11*00300000 27/06/2018
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS QM COMPOUND

KINETON, STRATFORD 
UPON AVON SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*4 2728228*4*08503100 21/05/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS QM'S COMPOUND

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT 8.0 CU M FEL 8 1 14  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*30 2798679*30*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS RAILWAY BLD 531 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*25 2798670*25*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS SCHOOL BLD 617 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*25 2798681*25*00303100 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS SCHOOL BLD 617 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*5 2325569*5*00303100 18/12/2017
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS SGTS MESS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*5 2325569*5*00501399 18/12/2017
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS SGTS MESS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*5 3902581*5*00501810 16/09/2024
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS SGTS MESS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*31 3880546*31*00300000 24/07/2024
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS SUB DEPOT LAY BY

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON STRAT SOUTHAM WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*24 2798669*24*00300000 03/11/2020
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS SWEET PEA BLD 618 VSL

BRAMLEY ROAD 
KINETON

STRATFORD UPON 
AVON WARWICKSHIRE CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*6 2325579*6*00300000 18/12/2017
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

VARIOUS STORES 
LOCATIONS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*6 2325579*6*00303100 18/12/2017
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS 

VARIOUS STORES 
LOCATIONS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*1 2324352*1*00300000 13/12/2017
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS            S MESS JUNIOR RANKS MESS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*13*1 2324352*1*00303100 13/12/2017
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS            S MESS JUNIOR RANKS MESS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*13*1 2324352*1*00501399 13/12/2017
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS            S MESS JUNIOR RANKS MESS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*13*1 3902586*1*00501810 16/09/2024
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS            S MESS JUNIOR RANKS MESS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL COVENTRY DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*13*1 4169959*1*00903011 16/06/2025
MARLBOROUGH 
BARRACKS            S MESS JUNIOR RANKS MESS

BRAMLEY ROAD, 
KINETON SOUTHAM CV47 2UL ONE CALL

DUSTBINS/LO
OSE REFUSE 0.56 20203

MATERIALS UNSUITABLE FOR 
CONSUMPTION OR PROCESSING

E22398*22*65 3979077*65*00300000 18/12/2024 MOD STAFFOD
OUTSIDE TOILET BLOCK 
5 SITE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*3 2326560*3*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
16 & 1 AMMO 
COMPOUND A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*3 2326560*3*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
16 & 1 AMMO 
COMPOUND A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*5 2326563*5*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
16 & 1 SIGNAL SUPPORT 
LAD A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*5 2673080*5*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
16 & 1 SIGNAL SUPPORT 
LAD A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*4 2326561*4*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
16&1 SIGNAL SQDN 
RHQ A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*4 2673084*4*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
16&1 SIGNAL SQDN 
RHQ A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*22*76 4082094*76*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD 2 SITE OUTSIDE GUARD ROOM STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*94 4082281*94*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD 2 SITE OUTSIDE GUARD ROOM STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*6 2326565*6*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD 22 SIGNAL GARAGE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*6 2326565*6*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD 22 SIGNAL GARAGE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*7 2326569*7*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD 22 SIGNAL LAD A513 STAFFORD ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*7 2326569*7*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD 22 SIGNAL LAD A513 STAFFORD ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*9 2328556*9*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD 22 SIGNAL SERVICE BAY A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*9 2328556*9*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD 22 SIGNAL SERVICE BAY A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*9 4082290*9*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD 22 SIGNAL SERVICE BAY A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*95 4082282*95*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD 6 SITE NEXT TO FEL STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*77 4082095*77*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD 6 SITE OUTSIDE GUARD ROOM STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*10 2328559*10*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD A301, A302 OFFICERS (WOODCOM) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*40 2331529*40*00300000 10/01/2018 MOD STAFFORD A301, A302 OFFICERS (WOODCOM) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*41 2331536*41*00300000 10/01/2018 MOD STAFFORD A301, A302 OFFICERS (WOODCOM) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*41 4082105*41*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD A301, A302 OFFICERS (WOODCOM) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*41 4082293*41*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD A301, A302 OFFICERS (WOODCOM) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*39 2331523*39*00300000 10/01/2018 MOD STAFFORD A301, A302 OFICERS (WOODCOM) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*102 4083160*102*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD A302 A302 BIN SHED STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*104 4083166*104*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD A302 A302 BIN SHED STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 2 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*61 3979000*61*00300000 18/12/2024 MOD STAFFORD A303, A304 SGTS (WOODCOM) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*62 3979011*62*00300000 18/12/2024 MOD STAFFORD A303, A304 SGTS (WOODCOM) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*62 4082106*62*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD A303, A304 SGTS (WOODCOM) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*62 4082294*62*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD A303, A304 SGTS (WOODCOM) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*58 3978913*58*00300000 18/12/2024 MOD STAFFORD A303, A304 SGTS (WOODCOM)_ A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*60 3978944*60*00300000 18/12/2024 MOD STAFFORD A303, A304 SGTS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*103 4083161*103*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD A304 A304 BIN SHED STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*105 4083167*105*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD A304 A304 BIN SHED STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*12 2328563*12*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
CRAVEN GRIFITHS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*22*12 2328563*12*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
CRAVEN GRIFITHS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*12 4082093*12*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
CRAVEN GRIFITHS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*12 4082280*12*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
CRAVEN GRIFITHS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*13 2328565*13*06500000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION DEANE 
DRUMMOND A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*59 3978924*59*06503100 18/12/2024 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION DEANE 
DRUMMOND A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*13 4082102*13*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION DEANE 
DRUMMOND A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*13 4082289*13*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION DEANE 
DRUMMOND A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*8 2328553*8*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD ACCOMODATION ELMPT A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*8 2328553*8*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD ACCOMODATION ELMPT A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*8 4082077*8*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD ACCOMODATION ELMPT A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*8 4082263*8*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD ACCOMODATION ELMPT A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*14 2328567*14*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
HEREFORD A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*14 2328567*14*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
HEREFORD A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*14 4082080*14*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
HEREFORD A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*14 4082266*14*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
HEREFORD A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*15 2328584*15*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
KREFELD A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*15 4082079*15*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
KREFELD A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*15 4082265*15*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
KREFELD A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*16 2328585*16*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
MAGPIE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*16 3504076*16*00303100 15/03/2023 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
MAGPIE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*18 2328589*18*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
SKYLARK A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*18 2328589*18*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
SKYLARK A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*18 4082078*18*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
SKYLARK A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*18 4082264*18*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD
ACCOMODATION 
SKYLARK A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*74 4082091*74*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD ACF
IN FRONT OF ACF / 
ROBSON STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*92 4082278*92*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD ACF
IN FRONT OF ACF / 
ROBSON STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*25 2328623*25*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD ALC 7 SITE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*25 2673099*25*00300000 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD ALC 7 SITE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*22*25 3979023*25*00303100 18/12/2024 MOD STAFFORD ALC 7 SITE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*108 4221760*108*00300000 19/08/2025 MOD STAFFORD BLD 49A (REAR) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*106 4221459*106*06503100 19/08/2025 MOD STAFFORD BLD 49A (REAR) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*72 4082087*72*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD BUILDING 1 SIDE OF BUILDING 1 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*90 4082274*90*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD BUILDING 1 SIDE OF BUILDING 1 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*73 4082088*73*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD BUILDING 2 BACK OF BUILDING 2 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*91 4082275*91*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD BUILDING 2 BACK OF BUILDING 2 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*79 4082098*79*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD BUILDING 3 OUTSIDE OF BUILDING 3 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*97 4082285*97*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD BUILDING 3 OUTSIDE OF BUILDING 3 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*75 4082092*75*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD BUILDING 32 OUTSIDE OF 32 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*93 4082279*93*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD BUILDING 32 OUTSIDE OF 32 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*98 4082286*98*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD BUILDING 4 BUILDING 4 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*80 4082099*80*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD BUILDING 4 SIDE OF BUILDING 4 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*51 2673089*51*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD CAMBELL BLOCK A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*51 2673091*51*00300000 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD CAMBELL BLOCK A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*51 4082089*51*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD CAMBELL BLOCK A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*51 4082276*51*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD CAMBELL BLOCK A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*83 4082103*83*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD CARPS OUTSIDE OF CARPS STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*101 4082291*101*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD CARPS OUTSIDE OF CARPS STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*2 2326556*2*06500000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD DECA (6 SITE) A513 STAFFORD ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*2 2673092*2*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD DECA (6 SITE) A513 STAFFORD ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*52 2673093*52*00300000 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
DECA CARPENTRY 
(FRONT) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*52 2673094*52*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
DECA CARPENTRY 
(FRONT) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*22 2328600*22*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
DECA CARPENTRY 
(REAR) A513 STAFFORD ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*22 2328600*22*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
DECA CARPENTRY 
(REAR) A513 STAFFORD ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*42 2331662*42*00300000 10/01/2018 MOD STAFFORD DIXON CENTRE
TEDDER ROAD, 
BEACONSIDE STAFFORD ST16 3RA STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*42 2673124*42*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD DIXON CENTRE
TEDDER ROAD, 
BEACONSIDE STAFFORD ST16 3RA STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*42 4082097*42*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD DIXON CENTRE
TEDDER ROAD, 
BEACONSIDE STAFFORD ST16 3RA STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*42 4082284*42*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD DIXON CENTRE
TEDDER ROAD, 
BEACONSIDE STAFFORD ST16 3RA STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*22*63 3979062*63*00300000 18/12/2024 MOD STAFFORD FALCON CLUB STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*63 3979062*63*00303100 18/12/2024 MOD STAFFORD FALCON CLUB STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*64 3979067*64*00300000 18/12/2024 MOD STAFFORD
GARLAND CAR PARK 
REAR STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*91 3938395*91*00300000 24/10/2024 MOD STAFFORD GARLAND SLA A513 STAFFORD STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*91 3938395*91*00303100 24/10/2024 MOD STAFFORD GARLAND SLA A513 STAFFORD STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*91 4082090*91*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD GARLAND SLA A513 STAFFORD STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*91 4082277*91*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD GARLAND SLA A513 STAFFORD STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*46 2371197*46*00300000 16/03/2018 MOD STAFFORD GSE (6 SITE) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*46 2673095*46*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD GSE (6 SITE) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*44 2371193*44*00300000 16/03/2018 MOD STAFFORD GYM A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*44 2673096*44*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD GYM A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*44 4082267*44*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD GYM A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*78 4082096*78*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD HIVE OUTSIDE OF BUILDING STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*96 4082283*96*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD HIVE (MON-THURS) OUTSIDE OF BUILDING STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*81 3459792*81*00300000 25/01/2023 MOD STAFFORD
HQ115 ACF AND ATC 
OFFICE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AW STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*82 3459793*82*00303100 25/01/2023 MOD STAFFORD
HQ155 ROBSON 
TRAINING BUILDING STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*20 2328592*20*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
ICS OPS (BEHIND 
CUSTODY BLDG) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*20 2673098*20*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
ICS OPS (BEHIND 
CUSTODY BLDG) A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*23 2328604*23*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD JUNIOR RANKS MESS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 8 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*23 2328604*23*00501399 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD JUNIOR RANKS MESS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*23 2328604*23*00501810 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD JUNIOR RANKS MESS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 9 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*23 2389508*23*06500000 25/04/2018 MOD STAFFORD JUNIOR RANKS MESS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*68 4082083*68*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD LAD SIDE OF LAD STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*86 4082270*86*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD LAD SIDE OF LAD STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*38 2331520*38*00300000 10/01/2018 MOD STAFFORD
MOD MEDICAL & 
DENTAL CENTRE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*38 2379841*38*00303100 05/04/2018 MOD STAFFORD
MOD MEDICAL & 
DENTAL CENTRE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*38 4082076*38*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD
MOD MEDICAL & 
DENTAL CENTRE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*38 4082262*38*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD
MOD MEDICAL & 
DENTAL CENTRE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*92 3945070*92*00303100 01/11/2024 MOD STAFFORD
MOD STAFFORD 
(GARLAND, OPPOSIT SKYLARKE BEACONSIDE STRAFFORD ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*1*145 4305472*145*00300000 03/10/2025 MOD STAFFORD
MOD 
STAFFORD,BEACONSIDE

CAR PARK (NEXT TO BLD 
HQ 005) STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*140 4142304*140*00300000 14/05/2025 MOD STAFFORD NATO BUILDING BEACONSIDE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*140 4142304*140*00303100 14/05/2025 MOD STAFFORD NATO BUILDING BEACONSIDE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*140 4142304*140*00501399 14/05/2025 MOD STAFFORD NATO BUILDING BEACONSIDE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*140 4142304*140*00501810 14/05/2025 MOD STAFFORD NATO BUILDING BEACONSIDE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0AQ STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*66 4082081*66*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD NEW RHQ
BIN SHED AT BACK OF 
NEW RHQ STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*84 4082268*84*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD NEW RHQ
BIN SHED AT BACK OF 
NEW RHQ STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*24 2328615*24*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD OFFICERS & SGTS MESS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*24 2328615*24*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD OFFICERS & SGTS MESS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*24 2328615*24*00501399 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD OFFICERS & SGTS MESS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 11 7  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*24 2328615*24*00501810 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD OFFICERS & SGTS MESS A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 5 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*67 4082082*67*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD OPS SIDE OF OPS STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*85 4082269*85*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD OPS SIDE OF OPS STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*107 4221463*107*00303100 19/08/2025 MOD STAFFORD PAINTING BAY HQ055 A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*82 4082101*82*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD PMC SIDE OF PMC STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*100 4082288*100*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD PMC SIDE OF PMC STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*26 2328640*26*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD POL A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*26 2673100*26*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD POL A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*27 2328642*27*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT BLDG A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*27 2581928*27*00303100 31/05/2019 MOD STAFFORD
PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT BLDG A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*47 2658742*47*09202699 07/11/2019 MOD STAFFORD QM DEPT.5 SITE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 9.2 1 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*22*47 2673102*47*00300000 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD QM DEPT.5 SITE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*47 2673107*47*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD QM DEPT.5 SITE STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*48 2658773*48*06500000 07/11/2019 MOD STAFFORD
QM DEPT.5 SITE 16 SR 
REAR STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*48 2658773*48*09202699 07/11/2019 MOD STAFFORD
QM DEPT.5 SITE 16 SR 
REAR STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 9.2 1 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*22*70 4082085*70*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD QM1 SIDE OF QM 1 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*88 4082272*88*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD QM1 SIDE OF QM 1 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*22*71 4082086*71*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD QM2 SIDE OF QM 2 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*89 4082273*89*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD QM2 SIDE OF QM 2 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*30 2328650*30*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD SECURE HANGAR A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*30 2328650*30*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD SECURE HANGAR A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*17 2707078*17*00300000 10/03/2020 MOD STAFFORD SITE 2 BEACON BARRCKS STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 14  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*49 2658900*49*09202699 07/11/2019 MOD STAFFORD SSU STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 9.2 0 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*22*31 2328652*31*06500000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD SSU A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*32 2328654*32*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD STN QM DEPT BACK SSU A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*32 2673110*32*00300000 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD STN QM DEPT BACK SSU A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*32 4082104*32*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD STN QM DEPT BACK SSU A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*32 4082292*32*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD STN QM DEPT BACK SSU A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*33 2328655*33*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
TECHNICAL BLDG 1 BIKE 
SHED A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*33 2673111*33*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
TECHNICAL BLDG 1 BIKE 
SHED A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*53 2673113*53*00300000 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
TECHNICAL BLDG 3 BIKE 
SHED 5 A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*53 2673115*53*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
TECHNICAL BLDG 3 BIKE 
SHED 5 A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*34 2328656*34*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD
TESCH BLDG 2 BIKE 
SHED A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*34 2673118*34*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
TESCH BLDG 2 BIKE 
SHED A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*54 2673119*54*00300000 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
TESCH BLDG 4 BIKE 
SHED 5 SITE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*54 2673120*54*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
TESCH BLDG 4 BIKE 
SHED 5 SITE A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*81 4082100*81*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD TSW 111 OUTSIDE TSW 111 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*99 4082287*99*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD TSW 111 OUTSIDE TSW 111 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*37 2328659*37*00300000 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD TSW 7 SITE A513 STAFFORD ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*37 2328659*37*00303100 22/12/2017 MOD STAFFORD TSW 7 SITE A513 STAFFORD ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*55 2673125*55*00300000 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
TSW 7 SITE TOILET 
BLOCK A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 14  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*55 2673128*55*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD
TSW 7 SITE TOILET 
BLOCK A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*69 4082084*69*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD TSW CABIN
OUTSIDE OF TOILET 
BLOCK STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*87 4082271*87*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD TSW CABIN
OUTSIDE OF TOILET 
BLOCK STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*43 2371192*43*00300000 16/03/2018 MOD STAFFORD WASH DOWN POINT A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*22*43 2673129*43*00303100 05/12/2019 MOD STAFFORD WASH DOWN POINT A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*22*56 2695707*56*00300000 13/02/2020 MOD STAFFORD

WATER 
ACCOMMODATION 
BLOCK STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*56 2695707*56*06500000 13/02/2020 MOD STAFFORD

WATER 
ACCOMMODATION 
BLOCK STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*22*56 4082107*56*03601399 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD

WATER 
ACCOMMODATION 
BLOCK STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*22*56 4082295*56*03601810 25/03/2025 MOD STAFFORD

WATER 
ACCOMMODATION 
BLOCK STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*22*109 4221766*109*00300000 19/08/2025 MOD STAFFORD PAINTING BAY HQ056 A513 STAFFORD STAFFORDSHIRE ST18 0FZ STOKE DEPOT
1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*42 3999738*42*00300000 03/02/2025 MONA AIRFIELD GWALCHMAI HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 4RW
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*35*22 4087219*22*03601399 25/03/2025 PATA 100 METRE RANGE PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*33 4087316*33*03601810 25/03/2025 PATA 100 METRE RANGE PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*22 4150713*22*03601399 22/05/2025 PATA 100 METRE RANGE PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*22 4155846*22*03601810 29/05/2025 PATA 100 METRE RANGE PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*22 4314625*22*03601810 10/10/2025 PATA 100 METRE RANGE PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*17 4087214*17*03601399 25/03/2025 PATA 115 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*28 4087311*28*03601810 25/03/2025 PATA 115 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*17 4150690*17*03601399 22/05/2025 PATA 115 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*17 4155823*17*03601810 29/05/2025 PATA 115 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*17 4314620*17*03601810 10/10/2025 PATA 115 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*19 4087216*19*03601399 25/03/2025 PATA 116 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*30 4087313*30*03601810 25/03/2025 PATA 116 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*19 4150700*19*03601399 22/05/2025 PATA 116 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*19 4155832*19*03601810 29/05/2025 PATA 116 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*19 4314622*19*03601810 10/10/2025 PATA 116 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*13 4087210*13*03601399 25/03/2025 PATA 118 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*24 4087307*24*03601810 25/03/2025 PATA 118 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*13 4150668*13*03601399 22/05/2025 PATA 118 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*13 4155814*13*03601810 29/05/2025 PATA 118 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE
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E22398*35*13 4314616*13*03601810 10/10/2025 PATA 118 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*23 4087220*23*03601399 25/03/2025 PATA 126 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*34 4087317*34*03601810 25/03/2025 PATA 126 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*23 4150723*23*03601399 22/05/2025 PATA 126 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*23 4155850*23*03601810 29/05/2025 PATA 126 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*23 4314626*23*03601810 10/10/2025 PATA 126 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*18 4087215*18*03601399 25/03/2025 PATA 142A PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*29 4087312*29*03601810 25/03/2025 PATA 142A PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*18 4150696*18*03601399 22/05/2025 PATA 142A PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*18 4155829*18*03601810 29/05/2025 PATA 142A PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*18 4314621*18*03601810 10/10/2025 PATA 142A PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*20 4087217*20*03601399 25/03/2025 PATA 201 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*31 4087314*31*03601810 25/03/2025 PATA 201 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*20 4150709*20*03601399 22/05/2025 PATA 201 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*20 4155837*20*03601810 29/05/2025 PATA 201 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*20 4314623*20*03601810 10/10/2025 PATA 201 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*21 4087218*21*03601399 25/03/2025 PATA 202 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*32 4087315*32*03601810 25/03/2025 PATA 202 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*21 4150711*21*03601399 22/05/2025 PATA 202 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*21 4155843*21*03601810 29/05/2025 PATA 202 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*21 4314624*21*03601810 10/10/2025 PATA 202 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*14 4087211*14*03601399 25/03/2025 PATA 51 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*25 4087308*25*03601810 25/03/2025 PATA 51 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*14 4150674*14*03601399 22/05/2025 PATA 51 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*14 4155816*14*03601810 29/05/2025 PATA 51 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*14 4314617*14*03601810 10/10/2025 PATA 51 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*35*15 4087212*15*03601399 25/03/2025 PATA 54 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*26 4087309*26*03601810 25/03/2025 PATA 54 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*15 4150707*15*03601399 22/05/2025 PATA 54 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*15 4175870*15*03601810 23/06/2025 PATA 54 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*15 4314618*15*03601810 10/10/2025 PATA 54 PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*16 4087213*16*03601399 25/03/2025 PATA FARM HOUSE PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*27 4087310*27*03601810 25/03/2025 PATA FARM HOUSE PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*16 4150685*16*03601399 22/05/2025 PATA FARM HOUSE PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 14  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*16 4155821*16*03601810 29/05/2025 PATA FARM HOUSE PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*16 4314619*16*03601810 10/10/2025 PATA FARM HOUSE PATA HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*1 2326161*1*00501399 20/12/2017 PATA PATA ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*35*1 2326161*1*00501810 20/12/2017 PATA PATA ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HR2 0JA
GLOUCESTER 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 8 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*1 2326253*1*00501810 08/01/2018 PATA PATA ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 8 7  Fri 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*35*12 3839192*12*06100000 20/05/2024 PATA
PATA - PONTRALIS 
TRAINING AREA BUNKER 7, ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA

CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

6.1 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 6.1 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*35*10 2351229*10*06100000 22/02/2018 PATA PATA BUNKER 3 ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

6.1 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 6.1 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*35*10 2351229*10*10100000 22/02/2018 PATA PATA BUNKER 3 ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

10.7 CU M 
OPEN SKIP 10.7 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*35*8 3455057*8*06200000 21/01/2023 PATA PATA-BUNKER 11 - 12 ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HR2 0JA
CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

6.1 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 6.1 2 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*35*8 3455058*8*06202699 21/01/2023 PATA PATA-BUNKER 11 - 12 ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HR2 0JA
CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

6.1 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 6.1 1 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*35*2 2338929*2*30200000 26/01/2018 PATA PATA-EMOE BUILDING ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

30.6 CU M 
ENCLOSED BC 30.6 2 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*35*11 2351232*11*10200000 22/02/2018 PATA PATA-MT/BACK GATE ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

10.7 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 10.7 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*35*6 2342887*6*12500000 07/02/2018 PATA PATA-RANGE WARDEN ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HR2 0JA
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 12.2 CU M REL 12.2 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*35*5 2342877*5*12500000 07/02/2018 PATA
PATA-REAR OF 
COOKHOUSE ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 12.2 CU M REL 12.2 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE
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E22398*35*5 2342882*5*12503100 07/02/2018 PATA
PATA-REAR OF 
COOKHOUSE ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 12.2 CU M REL 12.2 1 7  Mon 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*36*2 3822399*2*26200000 23/04/2024
PATA PATA BUNKER 11-
12 8 ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA

CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
ENCLOSED BC 26.8 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*35*35 4100911*35*26100000 05/04/2025 PATA PATA-BUNKER TRG AREA BUNKER 12 ELM BRIDGE HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA
CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*88 3876502*88*26202699 17/07/2024 PATA RANGE WARDEN
(MAIN CAR PARK OPP 
WARDEN OFFI EWYAS HAROLD HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA

CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
ENCLOSED BC 26.8 1 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*1*141 4235210*141*10203100 09/09/2025 PATA RANGE WARDEN
MAIN CAR PARK 
OPPOSITE WARDEN OFFICE EWYAS HAROLD HEREFORD HEREFORDSHIRE HR2 0JA

CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

10.7 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 10.7 2 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*84 3536752*84*00902999 25/04/2023 RAF COMPASS GROUP WYTON HUNTINGDON
CAMBRIDGESHIR
E PE28 2EA

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

DUSTBINS/LO
OSE REFUSE 0.56 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*92 4082187*92*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD 131 HANGER MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*15 2403137*15*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
238 SQUADRON 
AIRFIELD SITE BREAKAWAY FEEDER WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*10 2403132*10*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD AARON LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*44 2888964*44*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFORD AARON LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*10 4082158*10*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD AARON LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*10 4082343*10*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD AARON LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*45 2403167*45*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD

ADJACENT TO SALMOND 
BLOCK, REAR AERO-
THERMAL BLDG LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*45 2749083*45*00303100 21/07/2020 RAF COSFORD

ADJACENT TO SALMOND 
BLOCK, REAR AERO-
THERMAL BLDG LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*87 4082174*87*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD AERO BUILDING MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*105 4082359*105*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD AERO BUILDING MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*59 2403181*59*00501399 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD AIRFIELD ALBRIGHTON WOLVERHAMPTON WV7 3EU
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 0 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*59 2403181*59*00501810 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD AIRFIELD ALBRIGHTON WOLVERHAMPTON WV7 3EU
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 7  Mon 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*59 2403181*59*06503100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD AIRFIELD ALBRIGHTON WOLVERHAMPTON WV7 3EU
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*74 2788288*74*00501810 07/10/2020 RAF COSFORD
AIRFIELD FEEDER 
AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Mon 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*74 2788288*74*06503100 07/10/2020 RAF COSFORD
AIRFIELD FEEDER 
AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*19 2403141*19*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
AIRFIELD FEEDER 
AIRFIELD SITE BREAKAWAY MESS WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*12 2403134*12*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD AIRFIELD SITE
633 VGS/AIR 
AMBULANCE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 14  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*13 2403135*13*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD AIRFIELD SITE AIRFIELD GYM WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING
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E22398*30*20 3198765*20*06200000 23/03/2022 RAF COSFORD
AIRFIELD SITE- POLICE 
TRAINING ACCESS

ACCESS BY DAVID 
AUSTIN ROSES 
ALBRIGHTON BY 
STABLES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

6.1 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 6.1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*20 3385164*20*00303100 25/10/2022 RAF COSFORD
AIRFIELD SITE- POLICE 
TRAINING ACCESS

ACCESS BY DAVID 
AUSTIN ROSES 
ALBRIGHTON BY 
STABLES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*20 3864689*20*06200000 29/06/2024 RAF COSFORD
AIRFIELD SITE- POLICE 
TRAINING ACCESS

ACCESS BY DAVID 
AUSTIN ROSES 
ALBRIGHTON BY 
STABLES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

6.1 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 6.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*86 4082171*86*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
ASTRA CADET 
ACCOMMODATION MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*104 4082356*104*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
ASTRA CADET 
ACCOMMODATION MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*27 2403149*27*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
BAND CENTRE/BLDG 
206) WATTISHAM WAY WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*39 2888942*39*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFORD BARTON LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*39 4082159*39*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD BARTON LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*39 4082344*39*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD BARTON LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*119 4326405*119*06500000 22/10/2025 RAF COSFORD BEHIND HANGER 143
WITTERING ROAD 
CARPARK WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*21 2403143*21*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
BLDG 105 (RRU) & BLDG 
64 (DENTAL)

ACCESS FROM 
WATTISHAM WAY. WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*21 2403143*21*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
BLDG 105 (RRU) & BLDG 
64 (DENTAL)

ACCESS FROM 
WATTISHAM WAY. WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*21 2403143*21*06503100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
BLDG 105 (RRU) & BLDG 
64 (DENTAL)

ACCESS FROM 
WATTISHAM WAY. WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*46 2403168*46*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
BLDG 131 OPPOSITE 
MOTORING CLUB WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*46 2403168*46*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
BLDG 131 OPPOSITE 
MOTORING CLUB WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*50 2403172*50*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD BLDG 131 REAR WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*50 4082186*50*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD BLDG 131 REAR WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*50 4082371*50*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD BLDG 131 REAR WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*30 2403152*30*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD BLDG 131 REAR
ADJACENT TO 
PERIMETER FENCING WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*77 3863686*77*26100000 29/06/2024 RAF COSFORD BLDG 71 WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

26.8 CU M 
OPEN BC 26.8 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*97 4082198*97*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD BUILDING 238 SQN AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*114 4082382*114*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD BUILDING 238 SQN AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*47 2888972*47*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFORD BUILDING 85 SHQ WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*110 4082372*110*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD BUILDING 99 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*24 2403146*24*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD CAR PARK 180
ADJACENT TO NEWALL 
BLOCK WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*30*24 2403146*24*08500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD CAR PARK 180
ADJACENT TO NEWALL 
BLOCK WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 8.0 CU M FEL 8 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*71 2748322*71*06500000 18/07/2020 RAF COSFORD CAR PARK P LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*71 2749133*71*00303100 21/07/2020 RAF COSFORD CAR PARK P LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*72 2748300*72*06500000 18/07/2020 RAF COSFORD
CAR PARK P GIVE WAY 
SIGN LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*116 4083162*116*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD CHESHIRE 8 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*118 4083168*118*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD CHESHIRE 8 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*22 2403144*22*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD CHESHIRE LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*38 2888939*38*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFORD CHESHIRE LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*22 4082160*22*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD CHESHIRE LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*22 4082345*22*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD CHESHIRE LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*38 4185220*38*10203100 04/07/2025 RAF COSFORD CHESHIRE LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

10.7 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 10.7 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*25 2403147*25*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD CHESHIRE LINES

REAR ARMOURY BLDG 
125- ACCESS 
WADDINGTON ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*113 4082380*113*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD CONTROL TOWER AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*35 2888928*35*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFORD DAVID LINES BINS WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*116 4083163*116*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD DAVIES 15 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*118 4083169*118*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD DAVIES 15 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*117 4083164*117*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD DAVIES 16 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*119 4083170*119*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD DAVIES 16 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*40 2888952*40*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFORD DAVIES LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*40 4082161*40*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD DAVIES LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*40 4082346*40*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD DAVIES LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*40 4147503*40*03601810 19/05/2025 RAF COSFORD DAVIES LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*40 4251367*40*03601810 30/09/2025 RAF COSFORD DAVIES LINES WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
CRAVEN ARMS 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 7  Tue 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*41 2888954*41*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFORD
DICKSON / BOYLE / 
SLESSOR WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*112 4082378*112*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD EDF OFFICES AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*80 4082162*80*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD EDWARDS 300 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*98 4082347*98*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD EDWARDS 300 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*30*81 4082163*81*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD EDWARDS 302 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*99 4082348*99*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD EDWARDS 302 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*33 2403155*33*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 137 
SUPPLY R&D WADDINGTON ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*33 2403155*33*06503100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 137 
SUPPLY R&D WADDINGTON ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*33 4082188*33*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 137 
SUPPLY R&D WADDINGTON ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*33 4082373*33*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 137 
SUPPLY R&D WADDINGTON ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*23 2403145*23*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 140- 
GYMNASIUM

WADDINGTON RD. 
GYMNASIUM WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*23 4082189*23*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 140- 
GYMNASIUM

WADDINGTON RD. 
GYMNASIUM WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*23 4082374*23*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 140- 
GYMNASIUM

WADDINGTON RD. 
GYMNASIUM WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*34 2403156*34*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 140- 
GYMNASIUM WADDINGTON ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*35 2403157*35*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 143 
PWTS

WITTERING ROAD / 
SIMULATOR BLDG WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*35 4082184*35*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 143 
PWTS

WITTERING ROAD / 
SIMULATOR BLDG WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*35 4082369*35*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 143 
PWTS

WITTERING ROAD / 
SIMULATOR BLDG WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*36 2403158*36*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 146- 
MECH TF WITTERING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*36 2403158*36*06503100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 146- 
MECH TF WITTERING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*36 4082185*36*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 146- 
MECH TF WITTERING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*36 4082370*36*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
END OF HANGAR 146- 
MECH TF WITTERING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*37 2403159*37*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
END OF PITCHFORD 
HALL

ON BOULMER 
AVE/WATTISHAM WAY WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*37 2403159*37*08500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
END OF PITCHFORD 
HALL

ON BOULMER 
AVE/WATTISHAM WAY WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 8.0 CU M FEL 8 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*41 2403163*41*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD FALTON BLOCK WING 1 WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*42 2403164*42*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD FALTON BLOCK WING 1 WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*42 2403164*42*06503100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD FALTON BLOCK WING 1 WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*41 4082175*41*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD FALTON BLOCK WING 1 WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*41 4082360*41*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD FALTON BLOCK WING 1 WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*43 2403165*43*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD FALTON BLOCK WING 4 WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*43 2403165*43*06503100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD FALTON BLOCK WING 4 WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*43 2403165*43*08500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD FALTON BLOCK WING 4 WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 8.0 CU M FEL 8 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*82 4082164*82*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD FROST 304 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*30*100 4082349*100*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD FROST 304 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*88 4082176*88*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD FULTON WING 2 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*106 4082361*106*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD FULTON WING 2 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*89 4082177*89*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD FULTON WING 3 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*107 4082362*107*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD FULTON WING 3 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*93 4082190*93*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD GYMNASIUM 140 MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*17 2403139*17*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 1 AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*17 2403139*17*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 1 AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*17 2403139*17*06503100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 1 AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*17 4082194*17*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 1 AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*17 4082379*17*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 1 AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*11 2403133*11*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 2
238 SQN/AIRFIELD 
HEADQUARTERS WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*11 4082199*11*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 2
238 SQN/AIRFIELD 
HEADQUARTERS WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*11 4082384*11*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 2
238 SQN/AIRFIELD 
HEADQUARTERS WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*79 2788373*79*06500000 07/10/2020 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 2 AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*14 2403136*14*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 3 AIRFIELD SITE
BETWEEN HANGAR 3 & 4 
(510/503) WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*14 4082196*14*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 3 AIRFIELD SITE
BETWEEN HANGAR 3 & 4 
(510/503) WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*14 4082381*14*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 3 AIRFIELD SITE
BETWEEN HANGAR 3 & 4 
(510/503) WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*16 2403138*16*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD HANGAR 4 AIRFIELD SITE
ENTRANCE TO DOTA 
(502) TRAINING AREA WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*96 4082197*96*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD HANGER (3) AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*94 4082193*94*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
HIVE COMMUNITY 
CENTER OUTSIDE THE WIRE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*117 4083165*117*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD HQ AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*31 2403153*31*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
INBETWEEN NEWHALL & 
ELLINGTON

LEEMING ROAD, 
BUCHAN AVENUE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*62 2403184*62*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
KINLOSS ROAD 
GROUND MAINTENANCE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*37 2888938*37*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFORD
LUDSTONE / PLAISH / 
SHIPTON WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*37 4082169*37*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
LUDSTONE / PLAISH / 
SHIPTON WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*37 4082172*37*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
LUDSTONE / PLAISH / 
SHIPTON WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*37 4082354*37*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
LUDSTONE / PLAISH / 
SHIPTON WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE
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E22398*1*37 4082357*37*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
LUDSTONE / PLAISH / 
SHIPTON WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*61 2403183*61*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD MEDIA CENTRE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*61 4082180*61*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD MEDIA CENTRE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*61 4082365*61*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD MEDIA CENTRE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*47 2403169*47*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
MEDIA CENTRE 
OPPOSITE COSFORD BAND CENTRE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*57 2403179*57*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
MEDIA CENTRE 
OPPOSITE COSFORD

BAND CENTRE, 
CONINGSBY ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*57 2403179*57*06503100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
MEDIA CENTRE 
OPPOSITE COSFORD

BAND CENTRE, 
CONINGSBY ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*73 2748599*73*00303100 18/07/2020 RAF COSFORD MEDICAL CENTRE LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*73 4082191*73*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD MEDICAL CENTRE LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*73 4082376*73*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD MEDICAL CENTRE LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*39 2403161*39*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
MT WORKSHOPS BLDG 
137 OPPOSITE PROPS WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*32 2403154*32*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
MT WORKSHOPS BLDG 
137 OPPOSITE

PROPS, WATTISHAM 
WAY WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*85 4082168*85*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD NEWAL BLOCK MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*103 4082353*103*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD NEWAL BLOCK MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*46 2888970*46*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFORD NO1 RADIO SCHOOL WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*46 4082178*46*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD NO1 RADIO SCHOOL WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*46 4082363*46*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD NO1 RADIO SCHOOL WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*111 4082375*111*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
NUFFIELD SPORTS 
CENTER WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*36 2888935*36*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFORD
PITCHFORD/MADELEY/C
ONDOVER WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*36 4082170*36*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
PITCHFORD/MADELEY/C
ONDOVER WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*36 4082173*36*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
PITCHFORD/MADELEY/C
ONDOVER WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*1*36 4082355*36*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
PITCHFORD/MADELEY/C
ONDOVER WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*36 4082358*36*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
PITCHFORD/MADELEY/C
ONDOVER WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*109 4082368*109*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD POLICE FLIGHT MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*42 2888959*42*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFORD
PORTAL / NEWALL / 
ELLINGTON WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*84 4082167*84*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD PORTAL BLOCK MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*102 4082352*102*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD PORTAL BLOCK MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*115 4082383*115*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD RADIO BUILDING (528) AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*30*48 2403170*48*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD REAR DSOP BLDG 134
ACCESS CONINGSBY 
RD, EAST OF CARK PARK WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 3 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*49 2403171*49*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD REAR OF BLDG 104

AMENITIES CENTRE, 
ACCESS CONINGSBY 
ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*49 2403171*49*06503100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD REAR OF BLDG 104

AMENITIES CENTRE, 
ACCESS CONINGSBY 
ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*51 2403173*51*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF BLDG 134 
DSOP WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*52 2403174*52*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF BLDG 146 
MECH TS WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*53 2403175*53*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD REAR OF BLDG 70/71 (PROPS COMPLEX) WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*54 2403176*54*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF FLOWERDOWN 
HALL WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*55 2403177*55*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF JAX CLUB/ 
ROYAL SIGNALS BAND CONINGSBY ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*55 2403177*55*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF JAX CLUB/ 
ROYAL SIGNALS BAND CONINGSBY ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*56 2403178*56*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF OFFICERS 
MESS KITCHEN WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*56 3153277*56*00501810 10/02/2022 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF OFFICERS 
MESS KITCHEN WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Mon 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*38 2403160*38*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF RADIO 
SCHOOL WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*38 2403160*38*06503100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF RADIO 
SCHOOL WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*40 2403162*40*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF RADIO 
SCHOOL RADIO SCHOOL WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*58 2403180*58*00501399 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF SERGEANT 
MESS KITCHEN WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 8 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*58 2403180*58*00501810 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF SERGEANT 
MESS KITCHEN WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 5 7  Mon 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*58 2403180*58*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF SERGEANT 
MESS KITCHEN WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*75 2788362*75*06503100 07/10/2020 RAF COSFORD
REAR OF SERGEANT 
MESS KITCHEN OUTSIDE THE WIRE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*76 2788367*76*00501399 07/10/2020 RAF COSFORD
REAR OFFICER MESS 
BAR OUTSIDE THE WIRE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*60 2403182*60*00501399 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR YARD OF PROPS 
MESS/ CLUB WATTISHAM WAY WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*60 2403182*60*00501810 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR YARD OF PROPS 
MESS/ CLUB WATTISHAM WAY WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 8 7  Mon 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*60 2403182*60*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR YARD OF PROPS 
MESS/ CLUB WATTISHAM WAY WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*60 2403182*60*06503100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REAR YARD OF PROPS 
MESS/ CLUB WATTISHAM WAY WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*29 2403151*29*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REGIMENT BLDG 
CORNER OF SPORTS

PITCH, LEEMING 
ROAD/KINLOSS RD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*28 2403150*28*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
REGIMENT BUILDING 
CORNER OF SPORTS PITCH WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*28 4082179*28*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
REGIMENT BUILDING 
CORNER OF SPORTS PITCH WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*28 4082364*28*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
REGIMENT BUILDING 
CORNER OF SPORTS PITCH WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*30*44 2403166*44*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD SALMON BLOCK LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*44 4082165*44*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD SALMON BLOCK LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*44 4082350*44*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD SALMON BLOCK LEEMING ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*43 2888962*43*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFORD SALMOND WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*63 2403185*63*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD SGTS MESS CAR PARK WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*90 4082182*90*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
SHQ (STATION 
HEADQUARTERS) MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*26 2403148*26*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD SHQ CARPARK WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*77 2788369*77*00303100 07/10/2020 RAF COSFORD SPORTS STADIUM OUTSIDE THE WIRE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*64 2403186*64*06500000 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD

STATION 
HEADQUARTERS- CAR 
PARK

ACCESS FROM MARHAM 
AVENUE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*30*64 4082181*64*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD

STATION 
HEADQUARTERS- CAR 
PARK

ACCESS FROM MARHAM 
AVENUE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*64 4082366*64*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD

STATION 
HEADQUARTERS- CAR 
PARK

ACCESS FROM MARHAM 
AVENUE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*78 2788371*78*00303100 07/10/2020 RAF COSFORD
THE HIVE/COMMUNITY 
CENTRE OUTSIDE THE WIRE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*78 4082192*78*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
THE HIVE/COMMUNITY 
CENTRE OUTSIDE THE WIRE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*78 4082377*78*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
THE HIVE/COMMUNITY 
CENTRE OUTSIDE THE WIRE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*83 4082166*83*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD TRENCHARD BLOCK MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*101 4082351*101*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD TRENCHARD BLOCK MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*95 4082195*95*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
UBAS BABCOCK 
HANGER (1) AIRFIELD SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*91 4082183*91*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
VIVO BUILDING 
(OFFICES) MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*30*108 4082367*108*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF COSFORD
VIVO BUILDING 
(OFFICES) MAIN SITE WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*30*65 2403187*65*00303100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
WO'S/SNCO'S MESS 
CAR PARK WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*65 2403187*65*06503100 18/05/2018 RAF COSFORD
WO'S/SNCO'S MESS 
CAR PARK WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*30*67 2420547*67*00501810 21/06/2018 RAF COSFORD  FALTON BLOCK WING 4 WATTISHAM WAY WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 6 7  Mon 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*79 3453945*79*00303100 18/01/2023
RAF COSFORD REAR OF 
OFFICERS 

OFFICERS MESS BAR 
(OUTSIDE

THE WIRE OF THE MAIN 
SITE) WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*79 3453945*79*06500000 18/01/2023
RAF COSFORD REAR OF 
OFFICERS 

OFFICERS MESS BAR 
(OUTSIDE

THE WIRE OF THE MAIN 
SITE) WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*79 3514371*79*06503100 28/03/2023
RAF COSFORD REAR OF 
OFFICERS 

OFFICERS MESS BAR 
(OUTSIDE

THE WIRE OF THE MAIN 
SITE) WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*45 2888965*45*00501399 08/06/2021 RAF COSFRD 146 MECH TS WOLVERHAMPTON WEST MIDLANDS WV7 3EX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*39*46 4082055*46*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF SHAWBURY
ACROSS AIRFIELD BY 
TOWER SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*39*49 4082236*49*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF SHAWBURY
ACROSS AIRFIELD BY 
TOWER SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*39*21 2377959*21*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAD SHAWBURY ARIES 
CLUB, WEM RD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*21 2377960*21*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAD SHAWBURY ARIES 
CLUB, WEM RD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*21 2382017*21*00501399 13/04/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAD SHAWBURY ARIES 
CLUB, WEM RD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*39*21 4082051*21*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF SHAWBURY
RAD SHAWBURY ARIES 
CLUB, WEM RD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*39*21 4082232*21*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF SHAWBURY
RAD SHAWBURY ARIES 
CLUB, WEM RD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*39*3 2377952*3*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAF SHAWBURY 
AIRCREW FEEDER & OPS, WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*3 2377953*3*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAF SHAWBURY 
AIRCREW FEEDER & OPS, WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*3 2382011*3*00501810 13/04/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAF SHAWBURY 
AIRCREW FEEDER & OPS, WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*39*23 2377964*23*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAF SHAWBURY BLDG 
21, WEM ROAD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*23 2377965*23*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAF SHAWBURY BLDG 
21, WEM ROAD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*25 2377974*25*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAF SHAWBURY BLDG 
47, WEM RD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*25 2377975*25*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAF SHAWBURY BLDG 
47, WEM RD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*31 2378000*31*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAF SHAWBURY GYM, 
WEM ROAD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*31 2378001*31*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAF SHAWBURY GYM, 
WEM ROAD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*7 2378004*7*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAF SHAWBURY 
HANGAR 2 WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*9 2378005*9*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY
RAF SHAWBURY 
HANGAR 3 WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*44 4082052*44*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF SHAWBURY WATCH FIELD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*39*47 4082233*47*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF SHAWBURY WATCH FIELD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*39*45 4082053*45*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF SHAWBURY
WHIRLWIND/MED 
CENTRE SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*39*48 4082234*48*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF SHAWBURY
WHIRLWIND/MED 
CENTRE SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*39*38 2378025*38*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
ON CORNER BETWEEN 
ATCEEB

STIMULATOR BD, WEM 
RD, SHREWBUR SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*23*5 2377954*5*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY - 
AIRMENS MESS WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*23*5 2377955*5*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY - 
AIRMENS MESS WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*23*5 2382015*5*00501399 13/04/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY - 
AIRMENS MESS WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*23*5 2382016*5*00501810 13/04/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY - 
AIRMENS MESS WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 6 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*39*18 2377956*18*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY RAF SHAWBURY AMSU WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*22 2377961*22*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY RAF SHAWBURY ATC SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*22 2377962*22*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY RAF SHAWBURY ATC SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*39*24 2377968*24*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY BLDG 
32, WEM ROAD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*24 2377969*24*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY BLDG 
32, WEM ROAD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*27 2377991*27*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY FIRE 
SECTION SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*27 2377992*27*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY FIRE 
SECTION SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*28 2377993*28*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY FOTF, 
WEM ROAD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*28 2377994*28*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY FOTF, 
WEM ROAD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*30 2377998*30*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY GTS, 
WEM ROAD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*30 2377999*30*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY GTS, 
WEM ROAD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*4 2372365*4*06500000 20/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY 
HANGAR 1 WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*4 4082054*4*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY 
HANGAR 1 WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*39*4 4082235*4*03601810 25/03/2025 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY 
HANGAR 1 WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*39*6 2372367*6*06500000 20/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY 
HANGAR 2 WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*8 2372369*8*06500000 20/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY 
HANGAR 3 WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*10 2372371*10*06500000 20/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY 
HANGAR 4 WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*10 4082050*10*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY 
HANGAR 4 WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*39*10 4082056*10*03601399 25/03/2025 RAF SHAWBURY 
RAF SHAWBURY 
HANGAR 4 WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*39*20 2378032*20*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*20 2378033*20*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*20 2382022*20*00501399 13/04/2018 RAF SHAWBURY WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 5 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*39*20 2382023*20*00501810 13/04/2018 RAF SHAWBURY WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 8 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*39*26 2377987*26*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY       RAF SHAWBURY CATCS SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*26 2377988*26*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY       RAF SHAWBURY CATCS SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*1 2377948*1*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY         
RAF SHAWBURY 660 
SQN WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*1 2377949*1*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY         
RAF SHAWBURY 660 
SQN WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*11 2378008*11*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY          
RAF SHAWBURY 
HANGAR 4 WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*5 2378002*5*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY           
RAF SHAWBURY 
HANGAR 1 WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*41 2378035*41*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY             
RAF SHAWBURY TEDDER 
BLOCK WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*41 2378036*41*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY             
RAF SHAWBURY TEDDER 
BLOCK WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*39*13 2378026*13*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY               
RAF SHAWBURY 
PAINTSHOP WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*33 2378014*33*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                
RAF SHAWBURY MED 
CENTRE, WEM RD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*33 2378015*33*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                
RAF SHAWBURY MED 
CENTRE, WEM RD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*34 2378018*34*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                 
RAF SHAWBURY MOTOR 
CLUB, WEM RD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*34 2378019*34*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                 
RAF SHAWBURY MOTOR 
CLUB, WEM RD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*35 2378020*35*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                 
RAF SHAWBURY OFF 
MESS WING SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*35 2378021*35*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                 
RAF SHAWBURY OFF 
MESS WING SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*12 2372373*12*06500000 20/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                 
RAF SHAWBURY PAINT 
SHOP WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*29 2377995*29*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY GRASS 
CUTTERS SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*29 2377996*29*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY GRASS 
CUTTERS SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*32 2378012*32*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY 
HARRIS/WATCHFIELD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*32 2378013*32*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY 
HARRIS/WATCHFIELD SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*36 2382020*36*00501399 13/04/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY 
OFFICERS MESS BAR SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 14  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*39*37 2378022*37*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY OFFS 
MESS KITCHEN SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*37 2378023*37*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY OFFS 
MESS KITCHEN SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*37 2382021*37*00501810 13/04/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY OFFS 
MESS KITCHEN SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*39*39 2378027*39*00300000 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY 
PROPERTY MGMT SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*39 2378028*39*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY 
PROPERTY MGMT SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*40 2374586*40*06500000 22/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY REAR 
OF BLD 32 SHREWBURY SHREWSBURY SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*17 2378034*17*00303100 30/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY 
STATION W/SHOP WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*16 2372377*16*06500000 20/03/2018 RAF SHAWBURY                  
RAF SHAWBURY 
STATION WORKSHOP WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*19 2373328*19*06500000 20/03/2018
RAF SHAWBURY                          
NICS)

RAF SHAWBURY REAR 
OF BUILDING

21 (AVIONICS) WEM 
ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*39*15 2378029*15*00303100 30/03/2018
RAF SHAWBURY                    
AR

RAF SHAWBURY REAR 
OF SPORTS HANGAR, WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*39*2 4325864*2*00300000 21/10/2025
RAF SHAWBURY                  
SITE

RAF SHAWBURY 
AIRCRAFT STORAGE SITE, WEM ROAD SHREWSBURY SHROPSHIRE SY4 4DZ

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*1 3999740*1*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY 208 SQN MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*1 3999741*1*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY 208 SQN MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*1 4000481*1*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY 208 SQN MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*38*2 3999700*2*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY 22 SQN FEEDER MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*2 3999701*2*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY 22 SQN FEEDER MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*2 4000482*2*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY 22 SQN FEEDER MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*2 4253501*2*00501810 30/09/2025 RAF VALLEY 22 SQN FEEDER MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY LIVERPOOL DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*38*14 3999702*14*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY 22 SQN/SARTU MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*14 4000483*14*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY 22 SQN/SARTU MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*15 3999698*15*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY AIRFIELD FEEDER MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*15 3999699*15*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY AIRFIELD FEEDER MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*15 4000484*15*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY AIRFIELD FEEDER MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*15 4253494*15*00501810 30/09/2025 RAF VALLEY AIRFIELD FEEDER MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY LIVERPOOL DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*38*16 3999695*16*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY AKA CLUB MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*16 3999696*16*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY AKA CLUB MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*16 3999697*16*00501399 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY AKA CLUB MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 14  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*38*16 4000485*16*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY AKA CLUB MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*3 3999672*3*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY AMRO RUB HANGAR MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*3 3999673*3*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY AMRO RUB HANGAR MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*3 4000486*3*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY AMRO RUB HANGAR MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*17 3999668*17*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY ARMOURY MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*17 3999669*17*00501399 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY ARMOURY MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 14  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*38*17 3999671*17*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY ARMOURY MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*17 4000487*17*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY ARMOURY MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*18 3999667*18*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY ATC MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*19 3999771*19*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY BADER BLOCK MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*25 3999770*25*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY

BETWEEN 
BADER/WHITTLE 
BLOCKS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*1*25 4000488*25*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY

BETWEEN 
BADER/WHITTLE 
BLOCKS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*47 3999750*47*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY BLDG 158A MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*47 4000489*47*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY BLDG 158A MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*48 3999751*48*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY BLDG 207 MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*48 4000490*48*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY BLDG 207 MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*49 3999753*49*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY BLDG 404 MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*49 4000491*49*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY BLDG 404 MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*43 3999746*43*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY C4I MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*43 4000492*43*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY C4I MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*45 3999748*45*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY CARILLION YARD MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*45 4000493*45*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY CARILLION YARD MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*20 3999666*20*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY CHILDCARE CENTRE MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*21 3999664*21*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY COMBINED MESS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 6 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*21 3999665*21*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY COMBINED MESS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*38*21 4000494*21*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY COMBINED MESS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*21 4253497*21*00501810 30/09/2025 RAF VALLEY COMBINED MESS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY LIVERPOOL DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 6 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*38*4 3999742*4*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY GAYDON HANGAR MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*4 3999743*4*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY GAYDON HANGAR MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*4 4000495*4*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY GAYDON HANGAR MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*4 4001536*4*00501399 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY GAYDON HANGAR MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*38*4 4253490*4*00501810 30/09/2025 RAF VALLEY GAYDON HANGAR MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY LIVERPOOL DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*38*22 3999662*22*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY GRAYDONS HANGAR MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*22 3999663*22*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY GRAYDONS HANGAR MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*22 4000496*22*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY GRAYDONS HANGAR MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*23 3999703*23*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY GYMNASIUM MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*23 3999704*23*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY GYMNASIUM MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*23 4000497*23*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY GYMNASIUM MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*24 3999705*24*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY HIVE MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*24 3999706*24*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY HIVE MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*24 4000498*24*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY HIVE MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*25 3999707*25*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY HIVE COMMUNITY CENT MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*44 3999747*44*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY IMF MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*44 4000499*44*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY IMF MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*38*51 4001537*51*00501399 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY
JNR MESS (BEHIND MED 
CTR) MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*38*51 4253492*51*00501810 30/09/2025 RAF VALLEY
JNR MESS (BEHIND MED 
CTR) MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY LIVERPOOL DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*38*35 3999675*35*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY LILLY PAD MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*35 3999676*35*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY LILLY PAD MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*35 4000500*35*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY LILLY PAD MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*26 3999708*26*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY MAIN GUARD ROOM MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*39 3999727*39*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY MOUNTAIN LODGE MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*27 3999709*27*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY MRT MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*28 3999710*28*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY MT MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*29 3999711*29*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY MTMS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*29 3999712*29*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY MTMS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*29 4000501*29*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY MTMS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*5 3999714*5*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY OCS CABIN MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*5 3999715*5*00501399 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY OCS CABIN MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 14  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*38*5 3999716*5*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY OCS CABIN MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*5 4000502*5*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY OCS CABIN MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*6 3999692*6*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY OFFICERS MESS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*6 3999693*6*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY OFFICERS MESS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*6 3999694*6*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY OFFICERS MESS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*38*6 4000503*6*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY OFFICERS MESS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*6 4253499*6*00501810 30/09/2025 RAF VALLEY OFFICERS MESS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY LIVERPOOL DEPOT
240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*38*7 3999744*7*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY PAINT SHOP MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*7 3999745*7*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY PAINT SHOP MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*7 4000504*7*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY PAINT SHOP MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*8 3999761*8*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY POL/F&L MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*30 3999717*30*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY PORTAL BLOCK MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*9 3999760*9*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY R&D MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*31 3999718*31*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY R&D SUPPLY MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*31 3999719*31*00501399 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY R&D SUPPLY MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 14  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*38*31 4000505*31*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY R&D SUPPLY MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*46 3999749*46*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY REGIMENT BLDG MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*46 4000506*46*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY REGIMENT BLDG MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*32 3999720*32*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY RLG MONA MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*32 3999721*32*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY RLG MONA MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*32 4000507*32*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY RLG MONA MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*10 3999722*10*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SAILING CLUB MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*10 3999723*10*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SAILING CLUB MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*10 4000508*10*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SAILING CLUB MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*38*33 3999724*33*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SAR FORCE MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*33 3999735*33*00501399 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SAR FORCE MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 14  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*38*33 4000509*33*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SAR FORCE MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*11 3999759*11*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SARTU MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*11 3999854*11*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SARTU MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*34 3999689*34*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SHQ MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*34 3999690*34*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SHQ MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*34 3999691*34*00501399 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SHQ MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 14  Fri 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*38*34 4000510*34*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SHQ MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*36 3999674*36*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SPOTTERS CAR PARK MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*12 3999758*12*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY STATION WORKSHOPS MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*37 3999725*37*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY STN MEDICAL CENTRE MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*38 3999726*38*00303101 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SUPPLIES MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Fri 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*38*38 4000511*38*00303127 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SUPPLIES MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*38*13 3999757*13*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY SURVIVAL EQUIPMENT MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*1*69 4000015*69*06500000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY THE MORAN BUILDING MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD GWYNEDD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*38*40 3999728*40*00300000 03/02/2025 RAF VALLEY WHITTLE BLOCK MINFFORDD ROAD HOLYHEAD LL65 3NY
DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*28*1 2324358*1*00300000 13/12/2017 RHQ MERICIAN HEATH AVENUE LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*28*3 2341311*3*00300000 02/02/2018 RHQ MERICIAN MUSEUM LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*28*4 2341312*4*00300000 02/02/2018 RHQ MERICIAN POST BOX LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*19*1 2652186*1*00500000 29/10/2019
ROBSON RESILIENCE 
CENTRE  

CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
CRICKHOWELL (CYG) KITCHEN  A40 CITY CRICKHOWELL NP8 1TE

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*19*1 2655888*1*00300000 31/10/2019
ROBSON RESILIENCE 
CENTRE  

CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
CRICKHOWELL (CYG) KITCHEN  A40 CITY CRICKHOWELL NP8 1TE

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*19*1 2913717*1*00501399 01/07/2021
ROBSON RESILIENCE 
CENTRE  

CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
CRICKHOWELL (CYG) KITCHEN  A40 CITY CRICKHOWELL NP8 1TE

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Wed 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*19*1 3796204*1*00303101 19/03/2024
ROBSON RESILIENCE 
CENTRE  

CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
CRICKHOWELL (CYG) KITCHEN  A40 CITY CRICKHOWELL NP8 1TE

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*19*1 3801460*1*00303127 25/03/2024
ROBSON RESILIENCE 
CENTRE  

CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
CRICKHOWELL (CYG) KITCHEN  A40 CITY CRICKHOWELL NP8 1TE

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*19*1 4177336*1*00501810 24/06/2025
ROBSON RESILIENCE 
CENTRE  

CWRT-Y-GOLLEN CTC 
CRICKHOWELL (CYG) KITCHEN  A40 CITY CRICKHOWELL NP8 1TE

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Thu 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*17*1 2430391*1*00300000 28/07/2018
SENNYBRIDGE AMMO 
COMP A40 BRECON POWYS LD3 8PL

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 14  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*17*1 4230580*1*00303127 01/09/2025
SENNYBRIDGE AMMO 
COMP A40 BRECON POWYS LD3 8PL

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 14  Fri 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*17*1 4230590*1*00303101 01/09/2025
SENNYBRIDGE AMMO 
COMP A40 BRECON POWYS LD3 8PL

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 14  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*1*78 3834662*78*00501399 14/05/2024
SENNYBRIDGE AMMO 
COMPOUND SENNYBRIDGE LD3 8PN

CAERPHILLY 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 28  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*11*60 2659337*60*00501399 08/11/2019 ST ATHAN UWAS BARRY
SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*11*44 2412075*44*06500000 07/06/2018 ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP BLOCK 96 COMPOUND LLANWIT ROAD BARRY
SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*43 2364104*43*06500000 01/03/2018 ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP EAST BARRACK BLOCK LLANWIT ROAD BARRY
SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 0 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*22 2342277*22*00303101 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
EAST MED/DEN CENTRE LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*22 2342338*22*00300000 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
EAST MED/DEN CENTRE LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*22 3801636*22*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
EAST MED/DEN CENTRE LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*57 2573070*57*00300000 07/05/2019
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
EAST NEW BLDG 460 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*31 2342320*31*00303101 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
EAST REHAB LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*31 2342359*31*00300000 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
EAST REHAB LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*31 3801637*31*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
EAST REHAB LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*42 2342360*42*00300000 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
EAST UWAS LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*42 2573003*42*00501399 07/05/2019
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
EAST UWAS LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*11*42 2573005*42*00303101 07/05/2019
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
EAST UWAS LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*42 3801639*42*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
EAST UWAS LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*36 2342334*36*00300000 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 136 MT LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*36 2573007*36*00303101 07/05/2019
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 136 MT LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*36 3801647*36*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 136 MT LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*17 2342227*17*00303101 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 159 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*11*17 2342329*17*00300000 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 159 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*17 3801650*17*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 159 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*19 2342247*19*00303101 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 181 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*19 2342331*19*00300000 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 181 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*19 3801652*19*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 181 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*35 2342333*35*00300000 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 197 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*35 2573012*35*00303101 07/05/2019
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 197 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*35 3801653*35*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 197 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*18 2342236*18*00303101 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 76 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*18 2342330*18*00300000 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 76 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*18 3801655*18*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLD 76 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*59 2573075*59*00300000 07/05/2019
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLDG 133A DIO LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*59 2573076*59*00303101 07/05/2019
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLDG 133A DIO LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*59 3801656*59*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLDG 133A DIO LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*58 2573072*58*00300000 07/05/2019
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLDG 150 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*58 2573073*58*00303101 07/05/2019
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLDG 150 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*58 3801658*58*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLDG 150 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*32 2813154*32*06500000 25/11/2020
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLDS 103/105 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*16 2342220*16*00303101 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLOCK 109 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*16 2342364*16*06500000 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLOCK 109 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*16 3801660*16*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLOCK 109 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*33 2342327*33*00300000 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLOCK 92 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*34 2342328*34*00300000 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST BLOCK 95 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*50 2573033*50*00300000 07/05/2019
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST JUNIOR RANKS MESS LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*50 2573047*50*00303101 07/05/2019
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST JUNIOR RANKS MESS LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*50 3801667*50*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST JUNIOR RANKS MESS LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*11 2324731*11*00300000 14/12/2017
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST OFFICERS MESS REAR LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*11 2324731*11*00303101 14/12/2017
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST OFFICERS MESS REAR LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*11*11 2324731*11*00501399 14/12/2017
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST OFFICERS MESS REAR LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*11*11 2324731*11*00501810 14/12/2017
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST OFFICERS MESS REAR LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Mon 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*11*11 3801675*11*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST OFFICERS MESS REAR LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*14 2342185*14*06503101 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST QMS STORES LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 2 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*14 2342361*14*06500000 06/02/2018
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST QMS STORES LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*14 3801676*14*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST QMS STORES LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*6 2324723*6*00300000 14/12/2017
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST SGTS MESS BLD 100 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Tue 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*11*6 2324723*6*00303101 14/12/2017
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST SGTS MESS BLD 100 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Wed 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*11*6 2324723*6*00501399 14/12/2017
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST SGTS MESS BLD 100 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*11*6 2324723*6*00501810 14/12/2017
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST SGTS MESS BLD 100 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Mon 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*11*6 3801677*6*00303127 25/03/2024
ST ATHAN ARMY CAMP 
WEST SGTS MESS BLD 100 LLANWIT ROAD BARRY

SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Wed 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*11*2 2324360*2*00501810 13/12/2017 ST ATHAN ARMY WEST JUNIOR RANKS HUB LLANWIT ROAD BARRY
SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 7  Mon 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*11*2 2342617*2*06500000 07/02/2018 ST ATHAN ARMY WEST JUNIOR RANKS HUB LLANWIT ROAD BARRY
SOUTH 
GLAMORGAN CF62 4NA CARDIFF DEPOT 6.1 CU M FEL 6.1 1 7  Wed 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*24*1 2324363*1*00303100 13/12/2017 TELFORD ARC WELLINGTON ROAD TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 7DX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 0 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*24*1 2324363*1*00501399 13/12/2017 TELFORD ARC WELLINGTON ROAD TELFORD SHROPSHIRE TF2 7DX
BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*15*1 2326292*1*00501810 08/01/2018 THE BARRACKS HQ160
KITCHEN AREA QM'S 
STORE WATTON ROAD BRECON LD3 7EA

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 2 7  Mon 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*15*1 2326293*1*00501399 02/01/2018 THE BARRACKS HQ160
KITCHEN AREA QM'S 
STORE WATTON ROAD BRECON LD3 7EA

DEPOT ACCOUNTS 
SUB CON

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 1 7  Thu 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*34 4082213*34*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS B29 DYOTT CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*38 4082398*38*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS B29 DYOTT CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*31 4082200*31*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS B36 COCHRANE CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*35 4082385*35*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS B36 COCHRANE CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*32 4082205*32*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS B57 SLA CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*36 4082390*36*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS B57 SLA CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*33 4082211*33*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS B61 HARDEN CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*37 4082396*37*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS B61 HARDEN CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*30 3861989*30*09202699 29/06/2024
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS REAR OF QM

JENKINS B14 CHESTER 
ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

9.2 CU M 
ENCLOSED 
SKIP 9.2 1 150101 PAPER AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING

E22398*29*30 4082209*30*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS REAR OF QM

JENKINS B14 CHESTER 
ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*29*30 4082394*30*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS REAR OF QM

JENKINS B14 CHESTER 
ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*1*76 3358680*76*00303100 29/09/2022
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS RHQ MERCIAN

WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*1*76 4156485*76*00300000 29/05/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS RHQ MERCIAN

WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*14 2341006*14*00303100 01/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS 

ACCOMMODATION 
STORES CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*29*14 2341301*14*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS 

ACCOMMODATION 
STORES CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*13 2341000*13*00303100 01/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS ADSC CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*29*13 2341257*13*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS ADSC CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*27 2422224*27*00303100 27/06/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS 

BUILDING 13 
QUARTERMASTERS CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*29*29 2422229*29*00303100 27/06/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS 

BUILDING 52 COLTMAN 
HOUSE CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*29*18 2341217*18*00303100 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 54 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*29*18 2341281*18*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 54 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*18 4082202*18*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 54 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*18 4082387*18*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 54 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*17 2341214*17*00303100 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 55 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*29*17 2341262*17*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 55 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*17 4082201*17*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 55 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*17 4082386*17*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 55 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*16 2341012*16*00303100 01/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 56 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*29*16 2341260*16*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 56 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*16 4082204*16*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 56 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*16 4082389*16*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 56 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*15 2341258*15*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 58 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*15 4082203*15*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 58 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*15 4082388*15*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 58 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*20 2341223*20*00303100 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 60 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*29*20 2341299*20*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 60 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 4 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*20 4082206*20*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 60 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*20 4082391*20*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 60 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95



E22398*29*26 2341309*26*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 61 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*25 2341307*25*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 62 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*28 2422228*28*00303100 27/06/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS 

BUILDING 62 MCINDOE 
CENTRE CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*29*28 4082208*28*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS 

BUILDING 62 MCINDOE 
CENTRE CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*28 4082393*28*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS 

BUILDING 62 MCINDOE 
CENTRE CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*19 2341218*19*00303100 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 67 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*29*19 2341298*19*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 67 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*19 4082207*19*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 67 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*19 4082392*19*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS BUILDING 67 CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*23 2341304*23*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS COLTMAN HOUSE CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*23 4082210*23*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS COLTMAN HOUSE CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*23 4082395*23*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS COLTMAN HOUSE CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*11 2340958*11*00501810 01/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS COMBINED MESS CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 9 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*11 2340967*11*00501399 01/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS COMBINED MESS CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 7  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*11 2340996*11*00303100 01/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS COMBINED MESS CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*29*11 2341254*11*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS COMBINED MESS CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 2 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*24 2341306*24*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS DEE HOUSE CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*22 2341297*22*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS GYM FRONT CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 3 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*1 2324365*1*00300000 13/12/2017
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS JUNIOR RANKS MESS CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 5 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*1 2324365*1*00303100 13/12/2017
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS JUNIOR RANKS MESS CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 7 7  Thu 150106 MIXED PACKAGING

E22398*29*1 2324365*1*00501399 13/12/2017
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS JUNIOR RANKS MESS CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 4 7  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*1 2324365*1*00501810 13/12/2017
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS JUNIOR RANKS MESS CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 6 7  Wed 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*12 2340972*12*00501399 01/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS MARABOUT CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

240L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.24 3 7  Tue 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*21 2341293*21*00300000 02/02/2018
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS MT CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

E22398*29*21 4082212*21*03601399 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS MT CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 150107 GLASS PACKAGING

E22398*29*21 4082397*21*03601810 25/03/2025
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS MT CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

140L WHEELIE 
BIN 0.14 1 200108

BIODEGRADABLE KITCHEN AND 
CANTEEN WASTE

E22398*29*5 2325643*5*00300000 18/12/2017
WHITTINGTON 
BARRACKS QM STORE CHESTER ROAD LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE WS14 9PY

BIRMINGHAM 
DEPOT

1100L 
WHEELIE BIN 1.1 1 7  Mon Thu 200301 MIXED MUNICIPAL WASTE

Docusign Envelope ID: 18BC3980-995F-4554-9934-B2803F20DA95


